2-Needle, Lockstitch Machine
TASARENZY Y

LH.3528 L H-3528.7
TH-3268 LH-3568.7
LH-3578 LH-3578-7
LH-3588 LH-3588-7

PARTS LIST

40058960

No.1481-02






HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1.Explanation of codes
174 " mark......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change.refer to "List for information of change”.
2)#01".............refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2.Codes on the "Qty” column
+ Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
- "0.17 and “2.5” indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3.Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.
4.Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.
5.As to the parts with marks of 7 3¢ “{consumable parts) and " © “(cptional parts)on the respective parts,

it is recommended to prepare spares.

N=UYRANZHACELT
1.7 FR T HORSHEA
[ B S 2 g FIRONR~Y 7w Z LB L TSEFEsnBREEkL 7.
EERTR " EEREY RN T 2ERLTEEN,
2) RO R—UTO " R " DRAESEL T LS.
CHBROHFIE. AHERL. 01, 25 FOHMBE. RE (BA-ML) ERLET,
CHERO () 3 HBSREERLTVITRATHSZ LEERLEY.
ASAINR-VD————— BE. BHBRTHDBC LERHLET,
CHARA=DO T8 T GHEBR). "0 (713 BR) O DVERRIE.
FHEERL TEB{ILEERBHLET,

o WwwN



CONTENTS

H R

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ....ovvtmreeesoseecssmisisessssssssssesssssssssssnssssssasessssesssssssssssssssssssaneoss 1
AHER - MdEESfR

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS ....oococvirmimiescscrieseasssessssssssssssssssssssssessesssssssessesessssmsssessssssassssssosse 3
g - KIEEG

3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1){(FOR LH-3528,3528-7,3578,3578 T} ..o..roevoererorsssremesssessessessissosesisssssssesssssssssasseness 5
sHERFE (1) (LH — 3b28, 3b28 — 7, 3578, 3578 — 78)

4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-3568,3568-7,3588,3588-T} .....cocouuvvvmnrsrcsrissesosressesesesssseesssssses s sssssessnes 7
§HERGR (2) {(LH — 3be8, 3568 —~ 7, 3b88, 3688~ 7 H)

5, TENSION POST COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH-3528,3528-7,3578,3578-7) ccvev.ecerveresoreeemsesessroseemsseeseesseesssssssssssnssesssseee 9
HFEFER (1) (LH — 3528, 3b28—7/, 3578, 3678 -7 H)

6. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-3568,3568-7,3588,3588-7} .......coevvvoerrrerecresssrsnsesessesessserss s sseseressse 11
HFEEFEGR (2) (LH — 3b68, 35688 — 7, 3b88, 3588 — 7 /)

7. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1){FOR LH-3528,3628-7,3568,3568-7)........ov.coerrvrereereessssesssrensins 13
% THEEE (1) LH - 3628, 3bhe8 —~ 7, 3b68, 3568 -7 H)

8. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-3578,3578-7,3588,3688-7)........o..ovvvvcesiviensssessnerorins 15
% . TEBEf/ (2) LH— 3578, 3578 -7, 3688, 3888 - /7 H)

9. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS {3)...coeveeeoeeeeoreooeese oo eeeeseseeeeoesseeseeeess st oot ssas s esssans 17
¥ - THER (3) _

10. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 1....oooeev oo seeeseeeseseeeeeeeeee e es e eeeses s et esetese ettt eesaesssssasstss st ssasasseessssesssnians 19
=D BR

11. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS ......coeooeeceevoetreeesssssemsssosessssssesesesssesssssnsssssesssssssassssssaneeess 21
HE A - RpDHHEAR

12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3528-7,3568-7,3578-7,3588-7) ..c.c.vvoovvrveesvverssssrininnens 23
S0 FEEEFHE (H - 3528 -7, 3668 -7, 3578 -/, 3b88-7H)

13. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS........ovmvviiinerernssisiessssisnisssnsssssansssssssssssss s ssssarsssssnsoces 25
EREmEE D BSR

14. WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3528-7,3568-7,3578-7,3588-7) ..ovvverreremscassnnssssinsssssssssssaressisneess 26
OAI-RERR (LH-3528-7, 3568-7, 3h78—-7. 3688 —-7H)

15, LUBRICATION COMPONENTS ....ccouomrvemesseeeseesesesesssesesssssesossasess s essssseseessesssaseesssemmssesesesesssessssssesssssssssssssesssnreoes 27
Erpat e

16. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS .......conoioeeeerscersssmsserssessssssosssssssssesssmssssesseossesssossoesssssssnsssesnreees 29
NI BRI AEERERR

17. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS .....oooeemreeeeeeesecessesessessoseessereessesssssssssssssssssssssssasssesssesssosssessssssonssssssssnsssssnoees 31
NI

18. AK DEVICE COMPONENTS .....cooueveoreseroeseseesesemresssssssssosssessesssssemsssasesssssssssasssssnesssesessssssmeessasssssssssssssssssssssssssnrones 32
AK ZEBF

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS ... vvctisesssassemssssssssesmessansssssesessssosessasssssssossssssosesesssseesasessssssessssassssssssssassessssesioss 33
ARURSHR

20. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS .oovco oo oeeeeseeoeeeeeteeeeoeseeesessesesessessesseeseseseseesmsesmsessemeseeermesseesesessoesssressssns 35

fTBmBEfR



21. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS {1)(FOR LH-3528)......00.0ccmmeooveeereeoreereemsesoeessesseessesseseeesseeeeseeeseseeseeees s 37
TS -VER—E% (1) (LH— 3528 H)

22. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)(FOR LH-3528).... . oevrooeeoreeeesreeeeeeessssereessessessesasssessrassesseceessessonmeesenn 38
TR ER (2) (LH ~ 3528 B)

23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3528-7}..ccoecoovcocveterovomreeessrrrerssseesmesreesssssssesesessesseemssssseessssene 39
T —UiR—ER (LH— 3528 - 7 H)

24. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-B568) .........oovooeooeeeecesrerereaesessssrenesseressmesessessoessessssssresssssssasess 40
T —U8R—E% (LH— 3668 A

25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3568-7).......ooveoeeeeveeeeeseeeoeseseeseessesseesesseseeesessessesersssssereesens 41
TRy —Um—E& (LH— 3568 — 7 M)

26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3578) ......vtovvveeeeeereeesoeseeeeeseeeeeseeesessseeeeseseseessseeseseeeseesresresssesrees 42
o —Jkn—%% (LH — 3578 /)

27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3578-7).... . oocvoveooeraieesssoeseoesseseessesresesesseeesesessesseeeseeassseessenee 43
AR — VR —E% (LH ~ 3578 — 7 )

28. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-358B) .......e.cocoveeerereeesrerereoerensessseseessseseseseerseeressessrssesseessssesseee 44
T —-UBmR-EE (LH - 3588 F)

29. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-358B-7).....eoovveoeereoreeereeerereressseesessessssseseeeeseressssreesessseresse e 45
TS Bk (LH— 3688 - 7 H)

30, LIST FOR INFORMATION OF GHANGE ... vveeeerroveoeeeseeresosseeeseseseseesessesessaesssesseeessssssesanesssesenetsessrenossesssmseesesesesesreone 46
TFEERD A
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS «...ooreorveeeeeeeeeeseeseeesseseesasassessaessessssessasseeseberessesessseessostssessessmmeesseesseeeessesmrseesessemesreeseen 47
#5|



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
BHER - Ha=Batk




#02..FOR LH-3528-7

#03.. EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

FOR LH-3528(SEE £.37 38)

#04.. EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS

FOR LH-3528-7(SEE.P.39)
#05...OPTIONAL PARTS(TYPE G)
(FOR1LH-3578.1H-3578-7,

LH-3588.LH-3588.7)
#06... TYPE A(ACCESSORIE PARTS)

#07  FOR CHINA
#08...EXCEPT CHINA
#09 .SELECTIVE PARTS

#10..FOR LH 3528 OB LH- 3528 7
35 8-7

#12_.FOR LH- 3528 L 3528 7.
LH-3578 LH-3578-7
#13...FOR LH-3568, H-3568-7,

LH-3588.LH-3688.7

w
i

w
©
f

b

£t
r
b
Ei
-
ot
s

b= e Sl el
=
=
Rt | TV
i | w

[GIOBISII6 T A
WD ~MIDIN
WEREDE @

[ttt ulalnl: %=1
i 0 e w5173 T e
f
®
|
~J
I

|1z|u|§%

[RIATATAIN AT
|t e v ]
S o s |
Pl
ATATRTATAT M
ERGTNGT T
DIHUNIDN |
DT/EW DD
| I

SN
FH B A

REF.NO NOTE  PARTNO DESCRIPTION [ Qy
1 SM-4051455-SP SCREW M5 L=14 FAROARY M5 L=14 &
z 40026766 REAR_PLATE VA 1
3 #0 D2112-555-B00 CORD BOLDER, LARGE O-F +ANFT A 3
4 #10 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FNRY M5 L =8 4
5 #0 23601057 EARTH CORD ASM. F—Ad—F (23) !
§ o SM-4050855-5P SCREW FREIRHE U= ]
7 $10 WT-0530002-KS TGOTHED WASHER D=5.3 NyEHHZE D=5, 3 1
8 $0 226-19100 CAP DDEDVGTI R T (A RFRUTL) 1
4 M TA-0800504-R0 PLUG D=8 L=4.5 bXtty D=8X4. 5 ?
10 108 TA-1250408-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.51=4 bAEY D=12. 5 L=4 6
il o1 TAH250408°R0 RUBBER PLUG D=125 =4 T D=12 & L =4 5
12 SM-6060800-5P SCREW M6 L=8 roRY M6 L=8 ?
13 400-28245 THREAD_TAKE_UP_LEVER_COVER F VAN 1
4 400-30298 ASSY_FACE_COVER 28 AUAEIZ28 1
15 TA-1600405-R0 PLUG kA D=18 L=3.5 (2)
6 400-25641 FACE_COVER_28 XA 528 [§}
17 TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG Mt 1
1] 229-20706 TWO EYELET TEUAA BT 2
19 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M51=4 hARY MBS L =4 ?
20 400-29078 THREAD_GUIDE_UPPER ARPUFADT
] SM-THa0T50TP SCREWMA1=7 TZOxT7 M4 L=7 1
22 400-29347 THREAD_GUIDE_WIRE ARP A |
23 SM-8040402-TP SCREW MAXQ.7 L=4 BARY MaA X0 7 Lo=4 1
24 21t 400-28767 THREAD_GUIDE_LOWER AP AE 1
25 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 HSOR3 M4 L =7 |
26 BT104-051-000 THROAT PLATE PIN NIA5F FAEY T
27 #2 400-28730 PLATE FAIPTAH 1
28 SM-9040603-SC SCREW M4 L=6 OwAZHILE M4 X0 7 L=8 H
29 229-01805 GROUND MARK TS RT -0 |
30 02 SM-1040750-TP SCREW M4 L=7 HHARY M4 L =7 2
3] SMG040B55- TP SCREWMALSE - EDOET MA U EB T
32 $M-2040750-TP SCREW M4 L=74 NSRRI M4 L=7. 4 1
33 #03 22601058 BED SLIDE LEFT, ASM., A ANUAE (FY) ADS 1
34 #04 400-25247 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-L-A A RFUARYAG - A D= 1
35 $03 226-25503 THROAT PLATE 1/4 ALY A bFUFS) 174 (6. 4 MM
36 04 40025492 TTTHROAT PLATE TRIM-T/4 AR ST " B
37 $03 226-00555 BED SLIDE RIGHT, ASM., A ANUAH (2 ADE H
ag #04 400-25235 ASSY_SLIDE_PLATE-R-A APFUANYAZ—SF - A -2 1
39 f{H 400-42880 ASSY StIDE_PLATE F ANXUAZYIA BRI OZ 1
40 #01 400-42874 ASSY_SiIDE_PLATE_F_STANDARD ANYATCLA RFEUF DD 1
41 400-28555 STUD AFwE 3
42 s 400-34675 THREAD _GUIDE_ASM_E N AT
43 05 400-32896 THREAD_GUIGE_FELT A RP A
44 $06 226-03708 FELT 2Tk 1
45 oz 400-28706 AUXEIARY _COVER w3 hii— 1

TR foz 226-57803 RUBBER PLUG FORTTITF TR v T (A RERUVE 1
47 o 400-34053 RESISTANCE PACK AA ASM. TAATYT AN DS 1
48 1o SM-4041055-SP SCREW FARERY M4 L =10 1
49 $oz CM-3013000-01 SAFETY LABEL bITF DA T i (300 H
50 1o WP-0430800-5D WASHER 34 voYHR AL M4 1
5% 400-35180 BED SCREW STUD B N FoFao B 1
52 #or CM-2002002-01 LAREL _02_C FIAZ Faua =N (ZAF a2 i
53 #08 CM-2002002-02 LABEL 02 FIZ Fau4 b (DIA) i
54 CM-1001000-01 OIL INJECTION PROHIBITIGN LABEL FIAT FaazZam Fui b H
55 168 CM-3011001-02 LABEL_03 FEUFA U Fads L—b (TIA) L
56 07 CM-3011001-07 TTLABELGIC PHGFRAIW TFITLY A FA) e
57 TA-1470704-R0 RUBBER PLUG Xt H
58 TA-0950806-R0 RUBBER PLUG At 1
5% TA-1650406-R0 PRUG kXY D=17 L=3 5 1
60 400-26811 THREADING_DIAGRAM AR ESD—)b 1
B1 400-386807 TTTWASHER PR T
62 EA-8502B02-00 CABLE CLIP C =i 2UuvF G ?
63 S$M-6040552-TFP SCREW M4 L=4.5 OYha7PFkikt M4 L=4. B 2
64 236-01305 AIR-DISCHARGING CAP I7—RAFFrwl 1
65 400-63940 AIR_DISCHARGING IF—RAF 1

88 RO-C801502-G0 RUBBER RING [SE T
67 SM-4051055-SP SCREW FR 3
€8 #o2 CM-2001001-02 LABEL_01 U= Fawg b (DIA) 1
69 o7 CM-2001001-01 LABEL D1_C U Fawg -l (TAF20 1
70 CM-3002000-01 ATTENTION SEAL I HFAIAY—ib (16) i
77 TA-1020402-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=10.3 =4 FAEZ D=10. 3 L =4 T
72 TA-0750704-R0 RUBBER PLUG rAE 2
73 TA-1250406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 |=4 ARV D=12. 5 L =4 3
74 400-06323 JUKIH GREASE A TUBE Uge-pHY—2 A Fa-—1 i
75 #0e 232-06709 BED SLIDE (FRONT)A ANUAT (RT) A i
76 fo9 S5 811G TP SCREW 11/644C L= 3.5 FAXT 11,64-40 L=3. 5 T
77 400-22407 CORD HOLDER J—FAHT H
78 #13 400-28731 PLATE FAIPTA% i
79 400-30299 ASSY_FACE_COVER_B8 AAFDZ B8 1

NOTE(FE0) #01...FOR LH-3528 LH-3528H



2, MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS

L - KFFER




REF.NO NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTION % Qty
1 TA-0750404-R0 PLUG D=7.61=35 FAEY D=7.5 [L=3. 5 1
2 404 226-05307 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIN TS TS 1
3 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK a3y .15
4 #04  400-24093 THREAD TAKE UP_LEVER C FuEw G 1
5 CQ-2020000-00 Ol WICK A .04
[3 400-22678 TAKE_UP_LEVER THRUST_PIN TUAEATATIT {
7 CQ-2520000-00 CIL WICK v .02
8 228-10907 RUBBER PLUG FuEvdhAty 1
g SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 FARY MB L =8 2

10 $03 226-22401 SYNCRO FRNGE SIS o L) 1
i 400-29964 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_PIR NTORGTZ IG5 T I
12 €Q-3030000-00 OIL WICK A3y .02
13 400-31864 ASSY_COUNTER_WEIGHT WUFARATE 1
14 SM-8060552-TP SCREW M6 L=5 [N (1)
15 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M8 L=6 FARY MB L =86 (0
6 400-04771 COUNTER_WEIGHT_SCREW VP A LA AR ]
17 SM-8081652-TP SCREW M8 L=16 AXARIE M8 L=18 (1)
18 400-24436 MAINSHAFT wisbr sl 1
19 400-28117 LOWER_SPROCKET BV ATON - 1
20 SM-6061150-TP SCREW M6 L=11 CSTRY MB L=11 Vi
21 # A60-32987 HAND_WHEEL =TI 1
22 #at SM-8061550-TP SCREW MG L=15 ARY MEB L =18 2
23 #02  400-32993 COMP_HAND WHEEL_TRIM INZZIN (9232) A bEU 1
24 400-32994 ASSY_HAND WHEEL_TRIM NZXZTILY (rwdw)y A h+U (1
25 400-27099 HAND_WHEEL INXZ 7w 0]
26 M4002-110-000 “TGENERATORROTCR FANVESIVE S Bt [§9)
27 400-17624 MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. N hUYE YL Ay (1
28 400-17625 MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. VR S RU YL B Y T (1
29 SM-8061550-TP SCREW M6 L=15 FARY MB L=15 (2)
30 $5-6111210.5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 ESRY 11.64-40 L=12 (23
3 WP-0450801-5D WASHER 45X10X0.8 ESTAR 4. EX 10X 078 7y
32 229-37365 DYNAMO STATOR YT UERRAT—H~ (73) 1
33 SL-4051001-MZ SCREW M51=9.6 HHzYE F~XORIME L=9. 8 2
34 #03  400-32142 SENSOR_SUPPORT_SHAFT_ASM. S R oy s N WA 1
35 400-29048 ASSY_MAINSHAFT_BEARING_2 OV aFONTFU T aE 1
3B 400-28116 MAIN_SHAFT_SPROCKET DI T AU YR D)
a7 $B-1200025-00 BEARING CHU S (n
38 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 RFAZY MB | =86 (73
3g 400-29047 ASSY_MAINSHAFT_BEARING OVIRINFUSSS 1
40 SM-8080612-TP SCREW M6 156 ARY M6 L =6 (2)
41 A400-28652 TIMING_BELT THFIZVINLE o
42 TA-(490501-R0 PLUG D=4.9X5.5 L=6 Aty D=4 9X5 5 L=8 1
43 400-29049 ASSY_MAINSHAFT_BEARING 3 DTG OONFUDS o3 1
44 400-336867 BEARING_BUSH_C_ASM. NPY G T T3 (n
45 $M-8060812-TP SCREW M6 L=3 AR M8 L =8 (2
46 SB-1200020-00 BEARING ACHU S5 1
47 #03  400-26920 SYNCHRONIZER ASM. I lsiuls i 1
48 TA-0500301-R0 PLUG 5X5.8 L=3 Xt 5X6.8 L =3 1
49 TA-0370301-R0 PLUG D-3.7X4.4 L=3 FAEY D=3. 7X4. 4 L=3 1
50 15 400-48212 THREAD_TAKE_UP LEVER PIN FUE YT IS 1
By B05  400-43322 “YAKE_UP_LEVER_E_COATING ™™ TUEVE 1
NOTE(F5E) #Q1...FOR LH-3568 LH-35588H

#(32... FOR LH-3568-7 LH-35688-7H

#03....0OPTIONAL PARTS(EQOR LH-3568) 4 7vsv®&% (LH -3568H)

#04..FOR LH-3528,LH-3528-7, LH~3528, LH—-3528-7,

LH-3568,LH-3568-7 LH—-3568. LH-3568-78
#05,..FCR LH-3578LH-3578-7, LH-3578, LH-3578~7.
LH-3588.L.H-3688-7 LH-3588. LH—-3588-78



3. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH-3528,3528-7,3578,3578-7)
gtEERaM% (1) (LH — 3528, 3628 — 7, 3578, 3578 — 7 /)




REF.NO NOTE PART NC DESCRIPTION R & Qty
1 400-26395 NEEDLE_BAR_ROCKING_BASE_ASM. NURS T ROF A 023 1
2 400-26394 NEEDLE_BAR_ROCKING_BASE AUY vk Lol N k-Bd o NI b {1}
3 400-25329 NEEDLE BAR_SHAFT NIReIAY RoUs {1}
4 PT-0502700-50 TAPERED PIN F=l-rv (1}
5 #031  226-06206 SPACERY NUAFIN—T Y 1
5 03 226-06305 SPACER Z T FFAR—H 7 !
7 §03  226-07600 SPACER A NUAFRN—H A 1
8 #03  226-07709 SPACER B NUFFA—3 B 1
] 403 B1438-512-B00 WASHER 17.1X268X1.5 Q-RK-UHAF, HHR T=1. 5 1

10 3 226-07803 SPACERD NUFFAN~-9 D 1
i§] #03 22607907 SPACERE NIFFAR-TE 1
12 #03 226-06404 SPACERF INIAFAR— F 1
13 #03  232-04506 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK A IR IS U201 KA O7 A 1
14 03 232-04605 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK B NURS oSOV RhoZ v B 1
15 #03  232-04704 ROCKING RO SQUARE BLOCK C US55 KR Iv C 1
16 #05  400-26035 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP(1/4) NIRXS= (174 77 T
17 % 55-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=55 FART 1,/8-44 LL=5.5 (2
18 * 0§ 101-48054 NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4" NUEX 174 2= 1
19 * $5-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 155 AR 1.-8-44 L=5. 5 (2}
20 #01 400-28666 ROCKING_ROD_FIXING_BLOCK 7 K& A 1
Z1 T SMB ST T SCREW MBXO B L=10 OVAZF7IMIUR MBX0O. 8 L=10 7
22 01 WP-0550800-8P WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 LA 5. 5X10X0. 8 2
23 400-33669 ASSY REAR_ARM FANNY: Cwkes L Moo B Lov v L Bl Bocd 1
24 SM-6062502-TP SCREW M6 L=25 OWAZFHRILE ME L =25 ()
25 400-26482 SHOULDER_SCREW S ?
% 400-32124 DRIVING ROD_ASM. TR FEDOY FEI= 1
27 400-28853 ASSY_DRIVING_ARM NRSIAD R9F 2 U TFe3 1
28 SM-6051600-SP SCREW M5 L=16 FSRY MBE L=16 {1
29 131-02702 THROAT PLATE COVER N5 TH 7
30 f0z  400-30037 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD NN 25000 R 1
3 400-28031 NEEDLE_BAR FANBFi i T
32 400-23568 BUSHING A ROTIAFI 1
33 400-23569 BUSHING : 3 RSy OAS L 1
34 400-31862 ASSY_NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION N3 5= 1
35 $M-4041055-SP SCREW IRz M4 L=10 (1}
36 CU2526000-00 O WICK BRI oAy
37 * 400-40302 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION UM &+ (1}
38 #04  400-30038 NEEDLE _BAR_CRANK_ROD NURD 2SS a0y B i
39 #03 MDP-50081400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 N DPX5 #14 2
40 ¥ #03  MDP-500B2100 NEEDLE DPX5 #21 AW DPX5 #21 2
T 226-06300 O GUARD RUBBER THWITIL (AZRUFD) 1
NOTE( 52 ) #01..FOR LH-3528 LH-3528H

#02...FOR LH-3528,LH-3528-7 LH-3528, LH~3528~7H

#03...SELECTIVE PARTS EIRES

#04...FOR LH-3578.LH-3578-7 LH-3578, LM ~3578-74

#05... EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS TR — USRS

(SEE.P.38,39,42,43) (38, 39, 42, 43~—YEISHTEL,)
#06...TYPE G G {3



4. NEEDLE BAR COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-3568,3568-7,3588,3588-7)
sTEERAMR (2) (LH — 3568, 3568 — 7, 3588, 3588 -7 H)

/\/Illln\

....1”‘// I 5 3 o
iy b

\
P~ M/ D < p .




NOTE  PART NG DESCRIPTION [ Qty
22803702 ROLLER FELT AT AUADFIOEV I 2
226-81209 FELT COVER DI RAYT 1
400-26402 NEEDIE_BAR_ROCKING_BASE_ASM. INHEDAD RO 22 1
400-26401 NEEDLE_ROD ROCKING_BASE IR IO KRS ALHF I yE 1)
400-25329 NEEDLE 8AR SHAFT IR0 Ry 1)
PT-0502700-50 TAPERED PIN FJl=E D
22682702 NEEDLE BAR SWIVEL STOPPER IURDYIU S H
226-81712 STOPPER SCREW U0 F b A 2
400-39629 FELT FELT 1
L] 226-81951 SUDER BLOCK ASM. A ANUD (P3) A 1
£oi 7687058 SLIDER BLOCKASM. B ZRJI (OB |
0 226-82157 SLIDE 8LOCK A (=) C 1
01 206-82256 SUDER BLOCK ASM. D ZAU3 (93 D 1
01 226-82355 SLIDER BLOCK ASM. E AU (=) £ 1
226-31803 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE PLATE ANUDP A H
SSA050715-5P T SCREW 076440 L=7 FrRT 8764 —40 L=777 z
226-85803 FELT GUIDE NURSIRD T R HA K 1
WP-0450000-5D WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 ESTHR 4. 5XBXO0. 5 1
$8-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40t=7 ESERY 11./84~40 L=7 1
226-86000 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL FELT, A MNIFES ARSI T TIL- A 1
226-85804 NEEDLE BAR Ol SEALPLATE TR IR T
$8-6060510-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.5 LSRRy 3-32-586 L =4. 5 1
226-86109 NEEDLE BAR OIL SEAL FELT, B MURDARD 2N B 1
226-81407 NEEDLE BAR STGPPER FAREE o S OGS 2
226-81506 SPRING NUADIR b/ =R 2
77581316 STGPPER SPRING COVER TR Lo it JUEHIT- [
SS60B0410-SP SCREW 1/8-44 |=4 vIRY 1.-8-44 L =4 1
$5-4080415-5P SCREW 9/64-40 |.=4 FAREY Q9/84—-40 L =4 1
400-26983 NEEDLE BAR_ASM_LEFT NURD YU o2 1
400-26982 NEEDLE BAR LEFT NGRS ey (11
226-85200 SEESAWPLATE PR £ [&D)]
226-85408 NEEDLE BAR PIN BEASEY e iy (1)
* TA-0370301-R0 PLUG D-3.7%4.4 | =3 hAtY D=3. 7X4, 4 I =3 ?
B1425-526-000 SCREW 1/8-444 L=6 U FA AR 4
o2 40029561 ASSY_NEEDLE_CLAMP L{1/4} N RNAESYTR ] /4 1
* S5-8080660-TF SCREW 1434 1=55 FAETTT/B-44 L =5. 5 )
$5-4090715-5P SCREW 89/64-40 L=7 FARY 98440 L=7 2
400-26984 NEEDLE_BAR_ASM_RIGHT ISR EFHZ 1
400-26981 NEEDLE BAR_RiGHT NUEDEF tn
226-85200 SEESAW PLATE AR 1
22685408 NEEDLE BAR PIN FANEF: i) <o R oy
402 400-25562 ASSY NEEDLE CLAMP R{1/4} AU RAZHSE /4 H
* S$S-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 MARY 18-44 L=5.5 2
44 01 232-04506 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK A NURSZSo20v A9 A 1
45 #01 232-04805 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOCK B MR Z020v A2 a7 8 1
] i 73204704 ROCKING ROD SQUARE BLOEK € NIROZZ 270y FATIY C 1
47 01 226-06206 SPACERY NUFFIAN—H Y 1
48 g0l 226-06305 SPACER Z NUFF AN 2 !
49 o1 228-07600 SPACER A NUFFAN—H A 1
50 01 22607709 SPACER B NUAFIA—H B 1
51 i B1438-572-800 WASHER 17.1X28X15 S-F-JTAFIL T HHE T =T 5 1
52 01 22607808 SPACER D NUFFRAA—H D 1
53 $o01 22607807 SPACERE INIFFAA—HE 1
54 0 22606404 SPACER ¥ NUFFAR-GF I
55 400-32147 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION_ASM. AU ERsI-E ks 1
56 3 400-58036 RELEASE PN _COVER U TEE Y
57 226-83304 SPRING V=2 G (1}
58 400-24473 RELEASE_PH¥ =2 (1
50 226-83809 SPRING MNIRD IS wFFONCR (7}
80 400-28679 NEEDLE_BAR_CONNECTION VRO E 1y
B1 226-83203 NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION PN TR IFE 1t
62 226-84104 SPRING DHwFRA bl IR 12y
63 55-6080340-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=2.8 ES2Y 1/8—44 L =2. 9 12}
64 226-84203 SPRING BRACKET DIYFR IR YT (1}
B5 226-83908 CLUTCH STOPPER, LEFT NURDISvFI bwll-~ (E41) 1
[ 225-84005 CLUTCH $TUPPER, RIGHT NIRGTSSFIF o= (=5 i
B7 400-24064 NEEDLE BAR_CLUTCH NIRS 25w F 123
88 B1705-850-000 STOPPER PIN ARVI—E 2)
69 226-83601 CLUTCHLEVER 25uFLI— 2)
70 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK a3 {6.0%)
71 400-15144 NEEOLE HAR CONNECTION PIN NUROTEED e
72 $5-7060310-SP SCREW 3/32-58 L.=3 SWESEY 3-32-56 L =3 {0
73 400-23568 BUSHING TUROTIARN i
74 400-2356% BUSHING I RDTLOAS 1
75 400-3366% ASSY_REAR_ARM AURDIAD RO U IOFe2 1
76 SH6062502-TP SCREWMG =25 OVAEZFIRILF "MBE T =25 (S
77 226-85705 0OiL GUARD RUBBER DM DL (HEi)y+) 1
78 400-26482 SHOULDER_SCREW EMES z
78 400-32124 DRIVING_ROD_ASM. NURT3ID KOOy K= 1
80 400-28853 ASSY_DRIVING_ARM NURDIDRIF Y057 e2 1
E5] " SME051600-5P SCREWHMB1=18 ESRY MBTLTETE T
82 #03 400-28200 NEEDLE_8AR_CRANK_ROD NIRS T3 a900 K 1
83 01 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPXS #14 NY DPX5 #ti4 2
84 B MDP-50082100 NEEDLE DPX5 #21 M) DPX5 #2d ?
85 04 400-30027 NEEDLE_BAR_CRANK_ROD NIRDIS o0y K 1
86 450-25668 RING_A (35777 S 1
87 226-82504 SPRING BEARING 1y 2
88 * J0S B1402-528-FAL-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 1/4 U EX AU ] 4 o 1
89 $5-8080660-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=55 tARY 1,8B-44 L =5 85 (%1
90 * 105 B1402-628-FAR-A NEEDLE CLAMP ASM. 114 IIEX 2 V4 o3 1
91 SS-8080680-TF SCREW /844 1=55 FARD 1/87447 78§ 62
NOTE(iFD) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS RIS
#OR2., EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS NPT —URm
(SEE.P.40,41 4445 40, 471, 44. AEN—YUECBRTIL, )
#03...FORLH-3568. H-3568-7 LH-3568 LH-3588-7/
#04. FOR LH-35881H-3588-7 tH—-3588 LH-3588-7H
#05..TYPEG G {1E



5. TENSION POST COMPONENTS (1)(FOR LH-3528,3528-7,3578,3578-7)

HEAFREMFR (1) (LH — 3528, 3528 -7, 3578, 3578 -7H)




REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 2 A Qty
1 #01  400-32707 COMP_THREAD_TENSION_28S A hFavvszirg s 1
2 #02  400-32708 COMP_THREAD_TENSION_28G A bFFavusz2e80G 1
3 #03  400-3270% COMP_THREAD_TENSION 28A A bFaovaszog A 1
4 400-28250 ASSY_TENSION_BASE_PLATE A RFaovA903 (1)
5 400-52366 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION FLAFA FIany (95) (2)
[ 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT FA4TT ANFITY Fuk (h
7 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING HFAAFA RFIDVIE (1)
8 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC A hFI- HS (2)
g9 225-29473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. A NRFA BFIOIRY Gy dg) (1}

i0 #07  400-56698 THREAD TENSION ASM. A B FIUEE ()
1 DEEE53GY THREAD TENSION POST BASE A bFITIROTA Q)]
12 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST - FITURY (1)
13 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT A RFagvtw (1
14 229-21407 ROTATION STOPPER A FADVHFSHAT KX (1}
15 229-21506 THREAD TENSION BISK A BPFADLTS (2}
16 + 228-27605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING AR 1)
17 B3129-012-A00 TENSION SPRING A RFA-VIE A (1
18 229-21803 DISK STOPPER A NFIVVTTHATT {13
19 $5-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.5 FAZRY 9/84-40 L =5 5 (1)
20 §02  400-25181 ASSY _THREAD_TENSION_G A BFavvEIE G (1)
21 236-76005 THREAD TENSION NUT ARFITTTYER 8]
22 229-21803 DISK STOPPER A FFATUTSAHT (1)
23 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK A RFIADUES (2)
24 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE A bFIADURTA A (1}
25 400-25162 THREAD_TENSION_POST 4 RFaaumo (1)
76 229-21407 ROTATIONSTOPPER A FFIATIHSAS T RX @8]
27 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A B RUICR (1)
28 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING A bFabiiir (1)
29 §5-8000670-SP SCREW 9/64-40L=55 RARY 9/64-40 L =55 (1)
30 #03  236-27458 THREAD TENSION ASM. |F A b (OZ) F (1)
T T 3626005 THREAD TENSION NUT AFFaTFu (1}
32 B3115-552-000 TENSION POST A hFa3- K- (1}
33 B3111-126-000 TENSION POST SOCKET A bFA-Y K- (1}
34 B3120-125-000 ROTATING STOPPER ARFA-ZHT AATEA (1}
35 B83126-012-000 THREAD TENSION DISK A BFIA-UHT (2}
36 & D3128-555-D00 TAKE-UP SPRING ™ EEN NI 9]
37 D3129-555-D00 THREAD TENSION SPRING A BFITVIER (1)
33 B3132-552-000 THREAD TENSION DISK PRESSER A +FI-Y USAYI (1)
39 $5-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-401L=55 FARY 9-B84-40 L=5. 5 (1)
40 B1118-512-000-A THREAD GUIDE A T ARPYFA A (2)
4 4(0-60693 THREAD_GUIDE_UPPER_A ARFFAADIVA @3]
42 400-60840 THREAD_TAKE UP _GUIDE B TP B (1)
43 400-34660 DISK_RELEASE_PLATE B (1}
44 232-03300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR A SFrAH5— (?)
45 B3118-652-F00 TENSION RELEASING PIN A bhbX v F (1)
46 B3118-552-100 TENSION RELEASING PIN| A AL AT 8]
47 SD-0470316-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 H=3.1 Fuxry D=4. 7 H=3. 1 (3
48 SM-8050612.TP SCREW M5X5 AR MB X0 8 L =B (2)
49 §5-5091020-SP SCREW 9/64-401=9.5 FSARY 964-40 L =9. 5 (2)
50 NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 OvAaLZTYE 1./8-44 (3)
"""" 5F NS-B6110310-5P NUT 11/64-40 OYAZFY R T1764-40 77
52 400-34840 RELEASE_LEVER S AAY (1)
53 §5-8090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 FSRY 9-64-40 L =5 (1)
54 400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING A« ¥F39ufw/ix (1)
55 WP-0350516-SD WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 EoHHR 3 BXB X0 5 (1)
56 400-15699 SPRING_GUIDE A TTTTALE Oy
57 400-60689 THREAD_TAKE_UP_GUIDE FUEART T A (1)
58 SM-4050855-SP SCREW FRRY M5B L =8 2
NOTE(ESE) #O1..TYPESF S, F {iix
#02. . TYPE G G
#03...TYPE A At

- 10 -



6. TENSION POST GOMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-3568,3568-7,3588,3588-7)

SRR (2) (LH — 3568, 3568 — 7, 3588, 3588 —~7H)

- 11 -



REF.NO NOTE  PARTNO DESCRIPTION 2 # Qly
1 #01 400-32710 COMP_THREAD_TENSION_B8S A hFaDIIIB8 S 1
2 #02 400-32714 COMP_THREAD_TENSION_$8G A hFaDUIZI6806 1
3 400-28250 ASSY_TENSION BASE PLATE A RFanvAso= (1)
4 400-52366 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION HAAFA BFadi (73) {2}
5 110-72402 THREAD TENSION NUT T4 1 AprFaml Fwp (1)
[ 22985505 THREAD TENSION SPRING FAAFA FFIDVITK 1
7 B3214-047-000 BOBBIN WiNDER TENSION DISC A +FI~-Y U5 (2)
8 22529473 BOBBIN THREAD TENSION ROD ASM. A BREAL RFADURG (YD) 11}
] #M 400-56698 THREAD TENSION ASM. A +FIDUSE (7}

10 $5-8080670-S5P SCREW 9/64-401=5.5 RRY 9,684-40 L =5 5 (1
i 229-45307 THREAD fENSION POST BASE A FFITTRITA 9]
12 220-24209 THREAD TENSION POST A FFADIRD o0
13 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT A hFaouru bk [oe
14 225-21407 ROTATION STOPPER A PFADIYSHAFT I EA n
15 228-21506 THREAD TENSION DiSK A SFADLYS 2)
16 ¢ 225-21605 THREAD TAKE-UF SPRING AFFIICE 10
17 01 B3128-012-A00 TENSION SPRING A RFIF-NR A (1
18 228-21803 DiSK STOPPER A RFRIIVYSFOT (1)
12 B1440-526-000 REPOSITIONING LEVER SPRING AR O - & (1)
20 WP-0450801-SP WASHER ESHY AR (1)
21 BIT18-512-000-A THREAD GUITE A TUEY ARPYTA A 77
22 400-60693 THREAD_GUIDE_UPPER_A AhFFA {DI) A (1)
23 400-60840 THREAD_TAKE_UP_GUIDE_B FUEARPIAB ()
24 400-346680 DISK_RELEASE_PLATE BZANALE 8%}
25 232-03300 THREAD GUIDE COLLAR A RPFAHS— (2)
26 B3T18-552-F00 TENSION RELEASING PIN AFILA B F [§8]
27 B3148-552-100 TENSION RELEASING PIN ¢ A RIILRAE | [§8
28 SD-0470316-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=4.7 H=3.1 Fuxd D=4, 7 H=3 1 (3
29 SM-8050612-TP SCREW M5X6 RARY MB X0 8 L =6 (2)
30 $5-5091020-5P SCREW 9/64-401L=9.5 FoARY G/84-40 L =95 (7
3 NS-G0B0Z10-5P NUT 1/3-44 OVAGFYR T..8~-44 K3}
32 NS-6110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 OwhzFvE 11/64-40 {2y
33 400-34840 RELEASE LEVER BBt AS (1
34 $5-6090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 £= 5.0 L3533 9/64-40 L =5 (1r
35 400-09222 PRESSER PLATE ADJUSTING SPRING ADARF a0V R 11}
36 WP-0350516-5D WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 EZUAE IS ERT S @8]
37 400-1569% SPRING_GUIDE ATUTHRA K {9 )]
38 400-28258 REPOSITIONING_LEVER_BASE S Ve e S ] D
32 SM-7050850-TP SCREW M5 L=8 VI3 RY M5B L =8 (2)
40 400-28262 REPOSITIONING RELEASE LEVER N hA Vs 1
a1 T S 0RO 171-5F HINGESCREWE=6 H=1%.7 HFJFT D=6 HA=11. 7 oy
42 102 400-25161 ASSY_THREAD_TENSION_G ArFadusz G {1
43 236-26005 THREAD TENSION NUT A PFadby s (1
44 220-218303 DiSK STOPPER A RFIVLHSHAYT (%)
45 220-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK A PFIVUES (23
5 DI AT THREAD TENSION POST BASE A BFITIRTIA [
47 400-25162 THREAD TENSION_POST A RFIATURD (1)
48 229-21407 ROTATION STQPPER A BFIADEIHA TR (1)
49 229-21605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING A B RUER (1)
50 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING A hF3UUIE (1
5T TR BORRTOSF SCREW 8/8440L=55 NIRRT 9.64-40 L=05. &5 [68}
52 400-60689 THREAD TAKE_UP_GUIDE FTuEYA NPT (1
53 400-32327 ASSY_REPOSITIONING_ARM I0AeT (93 1
54 $M-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 AL PFRILE MS5X0. 8 L=12 (1)
55 204 CM-3004009-02 LABEL._04 HENA Fal4 Tl (DIA) 1
] SO-0B40752-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35H=7.5 NIRRT D=6 30 H=7. & H
57 226-87503 SPRING AIAF AR 2
58 226-87701 SPRING SHAFT NN RS 1
59 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 EHZRAD 7 ?
60 226-87602 SPRING BASE NNV RS 1
B SM-4050855-SF SCREW FRET MS L =8 Z
62 22687107 REPOSITIONING PLAYE A H
63 SD-0840247-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=6.35 H=2 4 Hury D=6. 35 H=2 4 2
64 226-87008 LEAF SPRING AU H (R i
65 $5-9110480-CP SCREW 11/64-40 | =4 CWAZHILE 11/64-40 L =4 i
66 400-26641 ADJUSTING_SPRING FaogRYERTTTTTT H
67 226-15702 Ol ADJUSTING BALL hvasoFavbvii—iv 1
1) SM-8061212-TP SCREW MBX12 MARI MB L=12 i
69 NM-B050001-CP NUT M6 OuhdFrvbk M6 H
70 #51 CM-3004000-0% LABEL_04 C AFNY Faddq Y= (TAF2D) !
71 40G-35441 TABEL AZ NIRRT o= T
72 400-28943 LEVER_PIN_SCREW AR R H
73 NM-605000%-SP NUT M5 OvhnerYs MBX0. 8 1¥1 1
74 SM-4050855-SP SCREW F~2Y MB L =8 7
75 400-28259 ASSY_REPOSITIONING_LEVER NN LIS ;
76 SM-8050450-TP SCREW M5 L=4 ESORY M5 L =4 T
17 SM-4040855-SP SCREW FARRE i
78 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 MARY 1
79 400-28844 REPOSITICNING LEVER SHAFT NI i
NOTE{ &) #01.TYPES iz
#02..TYPE G G {tix
#03...FOR CHINA A
#04.. .EXCEPT CHINA PEEERC

- 12 -



7. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (1}{FOR LH-3528,3528-7,3568,3568-7)
% - THhEaMR (1) (LH — 3528, 3528 — 7, 3568, 3568 -7 H)

30 -31

11

11

23~28

-13 -



_]4“

REE.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & f Qty
1 400-42121 HOOK_UPPER_BUSH AN DT AYIN b
2 400-28491 HOOK_LOWER BUSH NI AN 2
3 % #02  400-36684 ASSY-CAP_HOOK ASNUAT (£F) ?
4 ¥ #03  400-36685 ASSY-CAP_HOOK_TRIM A RFURSNIAT (73) 2
5 #02  400-58784 HOOK EXCEPT CAP oy TFTAYINULT {1’
3] §03  400-59785 7 HOOK TRIMEXCEPT CAP TRy W YAS NN A U &Y
7 110-15906 Oll WICK DEVOVI ARV Y 50
8 $03  226-88154 BOBBIN CASE ASM. AR -2 (hFZNU=ED) 92 ()
9 #07 101-11508 SPRING D—F - IR ?

10 07 226-53802 SHEET DOFURI 2
1 871822-051-000 OPENINGTEVER CRANK FTHA~ FOFAEG7 Z
12 B1820-563-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK FTHHRYTF AU Z
13 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD thHiv FutbA 3008 2
14 226-13509 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER THHIF 4 (3857 ?
15 $8-6090810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 ESxY 9./64-40 L=7. 5 2
1B WP-0371016-50 WASHER 3.7X8X1 EoTFAR 3. 7 XEXTT 7
17 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK oy 0.3
18 CQ-2020000-00 Ol WICK v G.3
18 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 Owhosrwh 11./64-40 z
20 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN T+ThHe FuFrAaFE I 2
71 ¥ ¥06 B9117-057-000 BOBBIN RE™ 7
22 ¥ #07  102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN T93YTILRA b REL ?
23 ¥ $01 400-40549 HOOK _SHAFT_GEAR-E ARIIRINTITE z
24 ¥ $#01  400-40550 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-F NCIITRINFILNF z
25 $01  400-28560 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-A I IRINTI~E A ?
26 01 400-28561% HOOK_SHAFT _GEARB PRTTXINTILN B 7
27 #01  400-28562 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-C IR VLRINIIR C 2
28 #01 400-28563 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR.D ARITRINGILY D ?
29 SM-8060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 FARY MB L=4. 5 6
30 04  400-36682 ASSY-RATCH_HOOK SwFNT (T3] 7
39 ¥05  400-36683 ASSY-RATCH_HOOK_TRIM T RFIZvFHY () 7
32 ¥ 110-15906 OIL WICK UEVOIT AR DALY (1)
33 $01  226-14002 THRUST WASHER, A ARTITIGATILAN—T A 2
34 #01 226-14104 THRUST WASHER, B ARVIIARASILANR—Y B 2
35 #01 226-14200 SPACER, C AT T IAPILANR—T © z
36 o1 101-128087 THRUST WASHER 1.7 THRENUIOUAEIL AT ANTSY 1, Z
37 #01  101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 ARIVIGVDAZIN ATANAT 1. ?
NOTE( 0] #01 . ..SELECTIVE PARTS BEBIREm

#02.. FOR LH-3568 LH-35688

#03...FOR LH-3568-7 LH-3568~-7f

#04...FOR |LH-3528 LH-3528H

#05...FOR L H-3528-7 LH-3528-7F

#06...FOR LH-3528.LH-3568 LH—-3528, LH-35688

#07...FOR LH-3528-7,L.4-3568-7 LH—-3528-7, LH-3568-7H

#08. FOR LH-3568.LH-3568-7 LH-3b68, LH-3568~-7H



8. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (2)(FOR LH-3578,3578-7,3588,3588-7)
& - TEEER (2) (LH — 3578, 3678 — 7, 35688, 35688 —-7H)

34 35

37 -38

>
&
3
o

12——%
13—45

11

=
/E
By

E
!
b

30~33

7
30~33

1

&
v

28—
2

22~27

22~27
oA

- 15 -



FrvIJTAZNIFFAYA FU

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION wm A Qty
1 400-50003 HOOK_SHAFT_BUSH_A ARTIITAZIL A 2
2 400-28491 HOOK_LOWER_BUSH ARV H T AGN z
3 01 10111201 THRUST WASHER, F ARVIVVARIN ATARA(H 1. 4 2
4 #01 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B ARVIDTARI ADANA(% B 2
5 01  101-12508 THRUST WASHER 1.6 ARDI0VAGI ATARAY 1. 8 2
[ 01 101-11003 THRUST WASHER 1.2 ACTLZDTAZIN AZARAF 1. 2 z
7 #01  to1-11102 THRUST WASHER 1.3 HARIGIITRAZI ASA A4S 1. 3 2
8 228-13109 QOPENING LEVER CRANK TP AT (F4HT) 1
g9 228-13000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER LINK FTAHHRF AU (FF57) ?

0 B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD ThER FPutd LGSy ?
3| 400-57361 OPENING LEVER FABN VT A 4
12 $S8-6090810-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 .5 ESRY 964-40 L.=7. 5 2
13 WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8X1 ESHHR 3. 7 X8 X)) 2
14 CQ-2020000-00 OlL WICK a3 6.3
15 CQ-20:20000-00 OIL WICK i 6.3
6 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 OVAZFYE 11,.64-40 A
17 B1823-051-000 OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN FThHHY PorASF P4 2
18 #02  B9117-563-000 BOBBIN Fi s ?
19 #03  102-31603 BOBBIN R ?
20 + #03  400-55358 SPRING_L OTRIVINE L 2
2T & 037 228-19800 SHEET CHETURIL— N (A AAY) Z
22 #01 400-28560 HOCOK_SHAFT_GEAR-A HBRILGRINTILT A i
23 #01  400-28561 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-B hvyorINgILEB ?
24 #01 400-28562 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-C AR IORINTILR C 2
25 #01  400-28563 HOOK_SHAFT _GEAR-D AT IORINIILT D 2
. 01  400-40549 HOUK_SHAFT_GEAR-E ARTIRINTINE 7
27 #01  400-40550 HOOK_SHAFT_GEAR-F DRI RINTILT F 2
28 SM-8060550-TP SCREW M6 L=4.5 FAZY MB LL=4, 5 6
29 400-53371 INNERHOOK_GUIDE_ARM_R FHARF AT (F#F4HY) =F 1
30 #03  SB-3095301-0A NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 ——-RIkRPULS 9 BRPE5 XS 52 2
37 0t  SB-3085301-CB NEEDEL BEARING TFI~FUYT 8. 525 X 9. 52 7
az #0f  SB-3095301-0C NEEDLE BEARING 0.525X9.52 “RISTFUDST 9. 525X 9. 52 2
33 #0s  SB-3095301-0D BEARING TRIRFUYE 9. 525X 9. 52 ?
34 #04  400-43333 ASSY_RATCH_LARGEHQCK SwFFFAHY (73) 1
35 ¥ #05  400-43334 ASSY_RATCH_LARGEHOOK(T) 4 FUSyFLAH 1
36 114-04704 OIL WICK TN L AR NN
KY A #06  400-43335 ASSY_LARGEHOOK AENUAAHY (93) 1
38 #07  400-43336 ASSY_LARGEHOOK(T) AENRUA R FFHY (FZ) 1
3g fod  228-27257 BOBBIN CASE ASM. RE =2 (BFNUYF) 5= 1
40 #06  400-59786 LARGE HOOK EXCEPT CAP Fpw WS NUTdFhT 1
1
1

T§G67 40059787  LARGE HOOK TRIMEXCEPT CAP
114-04704 OIL WICK
NCTE(#E8) #01...SELECTIVE PARTS

#02...FOR LH-3578.L H-3588
..FOR LH-3578-7 LH-3588-7
..FOR LH-3578

..FOR LH-3578-7

-.FOR LH-3588

..FOR LH-3588-7

..F0R LH-3588 LH-3588-7

- 16 -

VEIFOITRARIAD Y

HIRERR

LH—-3578, LH-3588H
LH-3578=-7, LH-3588-7H
LH—-3578MH

LH-36878-7H

LH-3588H

LH-3588-7H

LH-3288, LH-3588-7H

e

Nt S et e



9. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS (3)

& - TEBER (3)

- 17 -



REF.NQ NOTE PART NO BESCRIPTION & B Qty
1 400-28271 LOWER_SHAFT UEID 1
2 400-28851 LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-F VEIGITAZIN 1
3 400-30815 LOWER_SHAFT_BUSH-M YEVOFHARI 1
4 400-31351 ASSY-LOWER SHAFT _COLLAR DEIIASARAT— (FF) 1
5 S$M-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 BARY MB L=6 (23
[ 400-13061 THRUST_WASHER ASANTAF T
7 235-18804 QIL SEAL Tansro)sanndA b —il i
8 101 400-28485 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L ARTIOEFA () 1
9 §02 400-28487 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L-TRIM A LRUARTIY A (FU) I

10 #03 400-34969 HOCK_SHAFT_BASE_L ARIoHEA (HF)) TAT 1
T #04 400-34971 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_L-TRIM A FFTATTIOT AL (EFT) JAT 1
12 #0s 400-58117 1-HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L AXARHRIGH A (F) 1
13 #08 400-58119 L-HGOK_SHAFT_BASE-L-TRIM FAHIA LFURTI 251 (B5U) 1
14 #ot1 400-43921 {-HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L AANTHIIOTA (E5FY) 1
15 #as 400-43923 L-HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-L-TRIM FARNTA LFUNITVOT A (E51) i
16 " A00-42141 OIL_ADJUSTING SCREW AALNFadBYRT . 7
17 RO-0442401-00 RUBBER RING Uy 2
18 400-29570 GIL_ADJUSTING_SPRING IYUasFautyiR z
19 TA-0280301-M0 PLUG R D=2, 89X 3.2 L=3 6
20 SM-8051002-TP SCREW M5 L=10 AR 2
21 101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, UPPER ANTGFLFRATTE 7
22 101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER ARIDHF AR Y 2
23 §5-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 E3r3y 18.-64-28 L =30 2
24 5M-6063750-5P SCREW M@ L=37 ESORY MB L =37 1
25 WP-0821046-SP WASHER [t s s Pr3 4
26 10t 400-28486 HOUK SHAFT BASER AT L(EE} |
27 $02 400-28488 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-R-TRIM A4 bFEURYI YA (ZF) 1
28 #03 400-3497C HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_R ATV oSy (=) TV 1
29 #04 400-34972 HOOK_SHAFT_BASE_R-TRIM A RFURTIISA (EF) AT 1
30 §05 400-58118 t-HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-R FAANHRV I A (ZF) 1
3 #06 A00-58130 L-HOCK_SHAFT_BASE-R-TRIM FFHRA FFEUATTITI A (=F) I
32 307 400-43922 L-HOOK_SHAFT_BASE-R FARTHIIOFA (ZH) 1
33 #08 400-43924 L-HOCK_SHAFT_BASE-R-TRIM FAAYA PEUART A (ZF) 1
34 SM-4050655-8P SCREW M5 L=6 FAORY MB L =86 4
35 $Q-2060451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW ATy 2
35 #)6-28489 LOWER_SHAFT_GEAR TETIEY 7
a7 SM-8060610-TP SCREW kX3¥ MB L=6 ]
38 SM-8060E12-TP SCREW M6 L=6 RARY MB L=86 1
39 SM-8060512-TP SCREW M6 L=6 tARY MB L =6 1
Ely 400-28656 ASSY-LOWER_SHAFT_BEARING DEVONFPUT () 1
41 $M-B060E12-TP SCREWMGL=6 AT ME L =6 (Zy
42 RO-2573501-00 O-RING Quwy 1
43 228-88507 QIL SEAL FAUI—VIF A ?
44 400-11947 LOWER_PLUNGER_BUSH VEVGTSUI RSN 1
45 5Q-2050453-MZ CONNECTING SCREW I Fviryzy 2
a6 400-225689 BOTTOM COVER ARTTTA I 7
47 400-22590 BOTTOM_COVER_GASKET b o Lok B AT 2
48 SM-4050855-52 SCREW FAREY OMB L =8B !
49 SQ-2050453-MZ CONNECTING $SCREW I Ty sy 4
EQ TA-0290301-M0 PLUG Aty D=2 9X3. 2 L=3 6
5 SM-B062500-5F SCREW MG L=25 FSOxY M6 L=2s 7T 1
52 400-28495 GEAR_GUIDE-L FPHAE (EFU} 1
53 400-28496 GEAR_GUIDE-R FyPHAS (24 1
NOTE(2E) #01...FOR LH- 3528LH 3568 LH-35628, LHE-3568H
{(EXCEPT CHINA) (FEEERL)
#OE....FORLHSSEB?LHBSBB? l|H~35828~7, LH-3588B-7H
(EXCEPT CHINA) (hE=EE)
#03...FOR LH-3528.LH-3B68(CHINA) LH-3528, LH-3b64H (EPEE)
#34.. FOB LH-3528-7,LH4-3568-7(CHINA) LM -3528-7, LH—-3568 B (PE)
#05...FOR LH-3578.LH-3588 LH-3578. LH-3588H
(EXCEPT CHINA) (FEERC)
#06...FOR LH-3578-7.LH-3588-7 LH-3578~7, LH-3588-7H
{EXCEPT CHINA) (hEEEL)
#07..F0OR LH-3578,LH-3588(CHINA) |l H-35/78, LH-3b88H
#08.. FOR LH-3578-7.LH-3588-7(CHINA}Y LH ~3578~7, LH -3588—7H (&)

- 18 -



16. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS

*0 FEf%

_39_



REF.NO NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION & @ Qy
1 SM-6050800-8P SCREW M5 L=8 L5323 M5 L =8 ?
2 400-28293 FEED_REGULATOR_ROD_PIN FTUF DRV i
3 460-28284 FEEO_REGULATOR_ROD FEUFIVBEYOWE i
4 50-0900426-TF SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=4.2 FuRP D=9 H=4 2 i
5 430-28854 ASSY_FEED_REGULATOR FOUFURYTLIZ 1
[ SM-BOSTE00-SP SCREW M5 L=16 ESRF M5 L=18 BY]
7 400-11935 VERTICAL_FEED LINK PESsE & AV 1
8 §01 226-10307 FEED REGULATOR SPRING FTUF a8V F IR 1
9 400-25286 REVERSE_FEED_SHAFT Fo oA UL~ 1

10 400-32269 THRUST COLLAR ASA+HZ— 1
T SM-B050A12-TF SCREW M5 L=4 FARY M5B L =4 77
12 400-26673 VERTICAL_F_1INK_SHAFT_M EE ke s AN o RV R | 1
13 02 RE-0900060-KO E-RING S EHYRXD g 1
14 #01 SM-80506A2-TP SCREW M5 L=8 OuhZTr Y3 bARI ME L =86 1
15 400-62651 FEED ADJUSTING SHAFT ASM EOEEEE 1
16 73533504 FEED ADJUSTING SCREW " FHIFaTEIAT 1y
17 400-55569 FEED_ADJUSTING_SHAFT EhEEH (1}
18 400-36433 FEED_DIAL F2UH AP H
9 55-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 rIxY 3/18-28 L =18 1
20 §8 400-29079 SPRING_BRACKET Rahnyr 1
21 SM-6050800-SP SCREWMS (=8 T57J M6 L=8 7
22 400-32293 ASSY_FEED_ROCKER_ROD ZANAF OOy E2= 1
23 SM-8040412-TP SET SCREW M4 L=4 AR A
24 B1653-470-000 PIN batedm d So ] {13
25 SM-6750690-TP SCREW M3.5 =6 OwhZPrHbs M3, 6 L =6 1
13 300-31348 ASSY FD_ECCENTRIC_CAM ZARNLTTIRL (T2 1
27 5M-4051255-6P SCREW.,M5 L=12. FRRY MB L=12 [S§]
28 NM-6056001-58 NUT M5 YNSFYE MB X0 B 122 1)
28 SM-6061150-TF SCREW M L=11 ESO%% M8 L=11 (21
30 PS-0300122-KH SPRING PIN 3X12 ZFUIrw 3 X2 1
3t SM-4040655-5P SCREW M3 =6 FROLYWME L =6 ?
32 400-11906 FD_CAM_LID AANAFIUNNTE 1
33 B1636-581-B00 NEEDLE BEARING B —— Kl RFPUUY B 1
3 SM-E030672-TP SCREW M3 L=6 Owhe7PFELE M3 L=6 ?
35 a0 400-11848 FEED_BASE FOUFA (o bFUF ) 1
35 707 400-11934 FEED_BASE_TRIM FITUTA (A FFT) T
37 400-11832 FEED_BASE_SHAFT FoUFAo 1
38 SM-8040612-TP SCREW M4 L=6 bXRI M4 L =86 1
39 400-28279 FEED _ROCKER_SHAFT AA A F 2D 1
40 400-31349 ASSY_FEED_BASE ARM ADUTALDF (25) 1
L SN-50574G0-59 SCREW EORY 1Y
42 235-34506 FEED DIAL SPRING F2IF IR 1
43 400-11939 FEED_SHAFT_BUSH_F AANAFHUTGITI AR i
44 SM-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 rAZY MG L =86 i
45 400-32268 THRUST COLLAR ATA+HNT— 2
a6 SM-8050412-TP SCREW M3 L=4 FAZY ML L=4 127
47 400-53172 FEED ADLUSTING BASE FouFaTEVIA L
48 SM.7050850-TP SCREW M5 L=8 ThEZORY MS L =8 4
49 400-268277 FEED_ADJUSTING PLATE AOUFaoEVEAS 25 ?
50 400-35704 FEED_ADJUSTING_BLOCK FPUFavLVI AV ?
51 400-28852 ASSY FEED_ROCKER ARM ™ TANATTTIT O Y
52 5M-6051600-SP SCREW M5 L=16 LSy MB L=18 thy
53 SM-1051052-TN SCREW M5 =10 HS5RY% MB L=10
54 NM-6060001-CP NUT M3 Owhotrwh M6 1
55 SD-0900708-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=7 FURY D=9 H=7 1
56 400-36679 FEED_ROCKER_ARM_ROD AANA TGO TThY |
57 400-28274 ASSY_FEED_ADJUSTING FOUF3IEYIIIE 1
58 400-67594 FEED_ADJUSTING FIUFIVRYIAS 113
59 400-28276 FEED_ADJUSTING_ARM FIUFIEYTAET ()
60 SM-7050850-TP SCREW M5 L=8 THETIRY MBS L =8 t2)
] SM-E050800-SP SCREWMS (=8 Eo%y ML L =48 T T
62 400-28281 FEED_ADJUSTING_STOPPER FOUFTLYPALITAF 1
63 400-28280 FEED_SHAFT_BUSH_R AANAFIUTTHUOAEN I
64 400-13362 FEED_SHAFT_OIL_SEAL_A A A A DDA Nz —)s 1
85 400-25318 FEED_SHAFT_QIL_SEAL B AIVGIF AW B i
[ 400-28291 EEED ADJUSTING_OIL_SEAL FIORYIAAANLTIETTTT YT
67 400-28294 FEED_ADJUSTING CAP AOUFIOEUEA St i
68 40011626 SPRING_HOOK IR H
69 NM-5040001-SP NUT M4X0.7 OWRPFvhk M4aX0 7 131 i
70 400-28287 REVERSE_FEED_SHAFT_BUSH Fr2F ULV I AP ?
71 SM-G050656-TF SCREW M5 1L=8 ESTOXY ME L ES ]
72 400-28855 ASSY_REVERSE_FEED_ARM FpotoULn—0FI3 1
73 133-19405 MAIN FEED ROCKER FiN FoeodIulbi—oFry the
74 SM-6051600-5P SCREW M5 L=16 ESRY M5B L=18 ]
75 400-31350 ASSY_FEED_BASE_SAHFT_COLLAR ADIFADGIIA DT (93) )
76 SMB0A0ITENE SET SCREWME1=4 e ¥
77 SM-8031612-TP SET SCREW M3X16 AR 1
78 WP-1751616-50 WASHER 17.5X24X1.6 ESHHE 17 5X24X 1. 86 2
79 NM-030001-5N NUT avhorvk 1
80 400-33668 ASSY_VERTICAL_FEED_CAM VanrATURLT S 1
81 SM-B0B0552-TH SCREW 36 =5 [ &5 m
82 400-28285 FEED_REGULATOR_SHAFT ARIF Iy s i
83 SM-6051850-TP SCREW M5 L=18 v5023 M5 L =18 H
84 22952501 BACK LEVER STOPPER IS T = A b= 1
85 SM-4050655-59 SCREW M5 L=6 FANOEY MBS L =86 1
I 726-55003 SPRING SUSPENSION L= =0T YT
87 460-40924 SPRING FIVUH—EFYI(2 i
88 400-29257 SPRING_HOCK_B Kk _ B }
89 NM-6050001-SP NUT M5 OvAZrYhE MEX0. 8 1321 H
90 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 ES5YHR 5 2X9 5X0 6 t
T BT-0500300-EA owTuBE T SUFFI-J w9
92 #03 400-50584 FEED DIAL 4 AL vIL4 §
93 #02 400-62517 FEED_ADJUSTING _SPRING FIUF3TEYICR i
94 02 B1648-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW e FI-fzvny i
95 02 400-62489 SPRING_ADJUST_BRACKET KRFaoewIShvh i
95 §0z NS-6110420-5P NUT 3178440 OVHSFYR TT.°64-40 7
97 400-33595 REVERSE_FEED_LEVER Fop A rUi—- H
NOTE(F32} #O1. FOHLHSBEBLHSSBS LH-3528. LH-3568,
LH-35781H3588 LH-3578. LH~3588H8
o2, FOHLH35287LH35687 LH—-3528-7 LH-3568B-7,
LH-3578-7 1L H-3588-7 LiH—-3578-7 LH-3588~75
#03.. FOR LH-3528.0B.LH-3528(TYFE A LH ~35628B-0GB, LH-3528/ (Ft

- 20 -



3248 49

J

- DD HEER
(&)

BEAE

11. PRESSER BAR & TENSION RELEASE COMPONENTS

i)

33

-21 -




REF.NO NOTE PART NOD DESCRIPTION & & Qy
1 229-07802 HAND LIFTER AT FHLI- 1
2 B1521-555-000 SCREW FUHILFTLI— RARY 1
3 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING s RV Ir) 1
4 400-35394 HAND_LIFTER_CAM_ASM. AUITHTNLGE 1
5 400-57398 ASSY LIFTING CONNECT ROD LT PR PAAORD = 1
5 236-09605 PLATE A FINAFTAIAS iy
7 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 OvhZPHRILE M4 X0, 7 L =6 (n
8 400-51384 ASSY HAND LIFTER LINK EEPFU RS (n
g 229-08008 LIFTING PLATE X TTAY (1)

10 RE-0500000-K0 £-RING EAYRAD b (23
T 400-35151 LIFTING_CONNECTING_ROD i i D]
12 400-28545 LINK_SHAFT EEFPYUTS 2
13 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EHY AT 5 5
14 SD-0640357-TP SHOULDER SCREW HuRrY D=6. 35 H=3 5 1
15 SD-0900356-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=9 H=3.5 duxy D=9 H=3.5 1
16 400-35181 UFTING_LEVER_LINK EFFEUTS T
17 400-28268 CONNECTING_ROD A EYP LA YR 1
18 5M-8050812-TP SCREW M5X6 FAZRY MBEXO0. 8 L=8 1
19 400-53231 RETURN_SPRING AR AALTTE R 1
20 400-28546 TENSION_RELEASE_SHAFT A BAIALTE S 1
21 01 400-35298 TENSION_RELEASE PLATE A FIILATH T
22 #0z  400-35828 ASSY_TENSION_RELEASE PLATE A AL I
23 400-35208 TENSION_RELEASE_PLATE A BNAAS (1)
24 400-33434 THREAD_TENSION_RELEASE WIRE A A= — iy O (1)
25 400-33435 WIRE_TUBE DA Y—Fa1—7 (1
76 03154:555-800 SET SCREW A= BYRRY @]
27 #02  NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 avhaAsgrwhr 3-16-32 7
28 #05  229-07406 PRESSER SPRING FUHTFIASE VIR 1
29 #02 55-4110715SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FREY 11/64-40 L=7 1
30 #07  D3163-555-B00-A FLEXIBLE TUBE SUPPORT PLATE TUFTIN pUVT S 1
3 #iF S5 4111215-5P SCREW 11/64-307(=72 FRET 1T1/784-40 L=T2 Z
32 400-34974 TENSION_RELEASE_SHAFT Y5 hiad iy 1
33 236-09209 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR FUHTFastzviry 1
34 220-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT AHITF IO VRISV 1
35 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AU I T F ARG 1

""" 46 $04  BI505-227-TO0-A PRESSER SPRING ZUT FA-BYIEK T

37 400-28547 PRESSER BAR AH T hR— 1
38 400-32272 ASSY_PRESSER BAR HOLDER AU LR F4 o= 1
39 SM-6060800-5P SCREW M6 L=8 523 M8 L=8 (1}
40 400-28269 LIFTER_ADJUSTING_PIN U3 dIr7yFaovry 1
EE| 736-09001 BUSHING T LIRS XYL 1
42 #03  226-40551 PRESSER FOOT ASM, BFOLIAGAUT (93) 1.4 (6. 4) 1
43 55-7080910-TP SCREW 9/64-40L= 85 VilbSxi 9-64-40 =8, 5 1
44 #07  SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 1.6 FARORY M4 L =6 1
45 #02  D3164-855-B00 OUTER PRESSER PLATE Fas—A 4T ?
48 fez 400-50314 OUTER_HOLDER BASE POH—FHITEFTA 1
47 #02  SM-4040855-SP SCREW Fm 1
48 #06  400-56685 PUSH BAR HEh At TR 1
49 #06  400-56686 PUSH BAR Yoo hA IR~ 1
NOTE{¥a82) #01...FOR LH-3528,LH-3568, LH-3528, LH—-3568,
LH-3578,LH-3588 LH-3b578, LH~-3588H
#02...FOR LH-3528-7 L H-3568-7, LH-35628—-7, LH~-3568-7,
LH-3578-7.LH-3588-7 LH-3578—-7, LH—-3588~7H
#03.. EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS =gy —JER
(SEEP.37 TO 45) (37 ~A4B\—UBFCBIRTI.)
#04., TYPE A A {14
#05_ EXCEPT TYPE A A FEEERL
#06...SELECTWE PARTS ERRS

- 20 -



12. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3528-7,3568-7,3578-7,3588-7)
HYOREERR (LH — 3528 -7, 3668~ 7, 3578 -7, 3688 -7 H)

QWU l@Uﬁ.

iy

!
) ) @
- . h

20

- o3



- D4 -

REF.NO NOTE PART NG DESCRIPTION @ R Gy
1 400-17353 ASSY_BASE_PLATE N=RAAHFTZ 1
2 * 400-65712 TRM_PUSH_LINK A LEFUF 1
3 RC-0650811-KP RETAINING RING CHYBAD 1
4 400-36359 THREAD _TRIMMER_SOLENOID A bFUVL AR 1
5 SM-4040601-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 FAROxY M4AX0Q 7 L =86 4
3 Z235-42418 CLOTCHUINK PIN™ TS FIOES T
7 NM-6030001-C NUT M3 Owha+vYhs M3X0. 5 131 ?
8 400-1739% ASSY_TRM_ROLLER ARM HBLO—ZSHFOZ 1
g 400-10434 THRUST_COLLAR_ASM. FUE VDS VI URASA AT 1

10 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASM., AR DROLF HE 1
11 RE-0800000-KG E-RING B EAZRXT B 1
12 400-17400 ROLLER_ARM_SPRING SIORFIR 1
13 400-17361 TRM_DRIVING_ARM_STOPPER A PRI RGOFR )~ 1
14 SM-4050855-SP SCREW TRy M5 L =8 2
15 400-17401 TRM_DRIVING_LINK_PIN ROAZ o 1
16 400-17402 TRM_DRIVING_LINK_BUSH FoA A0 Twoa T
17 WP-0621046-SP WASHER ESHAHR 1
18 NM-6060003-SC NUT M6 gwhoYTYER MG 1
19 400-12505 CONNECTING_ROD_B ARG T4 270w FE— 1
20 400-12506 CONNECTING_RQD C DRI T4 70w R— i
31 SM-9050850-5P SCREW OvAIZRILE- T
22 WP-0531000-5D WASHER M5 ESYHR A2V M5 ?
23 400-17403 TRM_DRIVING_ARM_SPRING A RREUSTROOTE RS (R i
24 400-15669 ASSY_THREAD RELEASE_ARM Py Z iy UL —2 =] 1
25 400-17362 RELEASE_ARM_STOPPER A RILAD RGF L v {— 1
76 SM-4050855-5F SCREW FREZTF M5 L =8 ?
27 11305901 SPRING A BLA HEGAY R 1
28 SM-6061200-5P SCREW SRV OMEB L=12 3
29 400-12504 CONNECTING_ROD_A NRDF 490w KI— 1
30 400-12505 CONNECTING_ROD_B AR T a2 F0w K — i

Uy SM-9G50850-5P SCREW OYAZRILE b
3z WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 o Ae 3APTI MbB 2
33 M 400-31352 ASSY_KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_R FOXAZTRED97 (24) 73 i
34 SM-6051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 OvYAL27FdIlt M5 XG 8 L=12 (1)
35 400-12503 KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_PIN FTADESA I T 2
36 R01 400-35446 ASSY_KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM L FOXAGEOo7 (27U 7= T
37 SM-8051202-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 OwAZF+FRbe MBS XG0 8 L=12 (1)
38 400-12497 ASSY_KNIFE_BASE_SHAFT NEAVEIEES o G Ay S A N 2
39 400-12492 D_KNIFE_BASE_GUIDE_L FA—FAIR=2HA R 1
40 400-21883 D KNIFE_BASE_GUIDE_R FOARRAAHA FEF 1
x4 SM-10305071-SN SCREWMI =5 THISEYTMI L =56 7
42 400-21899 D_KNIFE_SUPPORT_R RoAZOHT R 1
43 400-21898 D _KNIFE_SUPPORT L R AHY T L 1
44 5$M-1030501-SN SCREW M3 1=5 HoRY M3 L=5 4
45 400-12488 DRIVING_KNIFE_BASE_R FoAE T A IR—AR 1
8 400-12487 DRIVING_KNIFE_BASE_L FZAE 074 7= L |
47 $5-1090520-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5 g3513Y 9-64-40 B =5 6
48 $5-6090580-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 rIOARY 9.84-40 L=4.5 ?
49 400-12403 DRIVING _KNIFE g AR 2
50 400-12495 CLAMP_SPRING BASE DSUTRTUTNR—2 2
B 400-44393 CLAMP Ris i = € Z
52 ¥ 400-33160 CLAMP_SPRING DT TR 2
53 SM-6850400-5P SCREW M2.5 L=4 EZARY M2.5 L =4 6
54 SM-8030312-TP SCREW M31.=3 RAEY M3 L =3 ?
55 400-12489 FIXED_KMNIFE_BASE A w I ARFA ITN—ATI 2
56 400-12496 FIXED_KNIFE_BASE_ADJUST OFAAARFASFATEA XTI z
57 SM-9051203-CP SCREW M5 L=12 OwhAPRiLE MB L =12 2
58 ¥ 400-12404 FIXED_KNIFE 7 AR 2
59 EA-9500B801-00 CABLE BAND Ut R 2
60 400-13316 THREAD_TRIMMER_CAM AU A 1
61 SM-E0BT0TO-TP SCREW FAZRT MB L=10 A
62 SM-6052502-TP SCREW M&X0.8 L=25 awAh2FriRiL 1
63 B3538-112-000 OIL RETURN TUBE BOLDER Avian K749 T 1
64 5M-6040552-TP SCREW M41=45 OvASFFRILE M4 L =4 5 1
65 SD-0700346-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=3.4 HFoxid D=7 H=3 4 3
66 WP-0531000-5D WASHER M5 ESUHE T HAYNIL M S z
67 #02  400-21726 KNIFE_DRIVING_ARM_R_LH ARG RO FIE 1
68 02 400-26909 ASSY_KNIFE DRIVING_ARM | AMFUARZLZRDOF L 22 1
69 % 03 400-76708 CLAMP_SPRING Do FilR 2
70 * 03 400-76709 CLAMP D2 TAE ?
71 * 400-65722 ASSY_TRM_PUSH_LINK A RRuUFULT T
72 * SD-0700338-TP SHOULDER SCREW Huxriy D=7 H=3. 25 1

NOTE( Fao ) #G1...FOR LH-3528-7.LH-3568- LH—-3528B-7, tH-356 7H
#G2..FOH LH-3578-7 .1 H-3588- LH-3578-7., LH-35868 7H
#03....OPTIONAL AT a RS



13. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
B X D R

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION 8 % Qty
1 L 400-33408 ASSY_REVERSE_FEED_SWITCH_ 28 FyoAIUAALvF (9Z) 28 1
2 02 400-35167 ASSY _REVERSE_FEED_SWITCH_68 FrP3ZUAAWF (9Z) BB 1
3 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FARORY M4 L =86 (13
4 226-56508 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE VDA TURA wFFA (1}
5 229-54200 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT o FGURLYF I (n
[ 229-54309 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING FVIFTTAAYFICE (17
7 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=18 FAR (1)
8 SM-4031501-5C SCREW M3 L=15 FTNORY M3 L=15 (23
9 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2y FPIVALTI-N (3.2

10 HA-0018000-00 MICROSWITCH RADOAAVF (1
17 229-54408 STOPPERPLATE ~ EPOFTIAATVF AT 17
12 £ 400-29027 REVERSE_FEED_SWITCH_LEVER FpIATUIA 9T L~ {1}
13 HK-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT Vs o - (23
14 229-54606 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER o FTURAA YT NIN— (1
15 #02 400-35168 REVERSE_FEED_SWITCH_LEVER_68 FrIATURA v FLI— IR (13
16 $i-4050855-SP SCREW FREI MO L =8 z
17 101-61305 SOLENOID COVER TRy MAN— i
18 400-36360 REVERSE_FEED_SOLENOID R F VIV E S 1
19 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT (i T i (2)
20 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 FSHHR 5 X100 5B X1 4
21 55-91710105P SCREW 11/64-30 L=95 YWAZRILS 1T1/784-40 =9, 8 I
22 D2464-555-800 LINK DRIVING MAGNET PIN UM Uy 1
23 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 EHZRAT 4 2
24 SM-6061202-TP SCREW MB L=12 OwhIPHRLE MB L =12 2
25 WS-0631510-KP SPRING WASHER IR H= ?
26 WP-0621016-5D WASHER 6,2X13X1 FZ0A% B. 2X 13 X1 7
27 400-30856 LINK_FULCULUM Uiz 1
28 400-29350 REVERSE_FEED_LINK_L FypoFoUulws 1
29 SM-6063002-TP SCREW M6 L.=30 Noaymsa o0 RAZRY 1
30 WS-0510002-KP SPRING WASHER KRR FHR 1
Xl WP-08712056-50 WASHER 6.1X18.6X% FSTH® B. 1X18. G X¢? 1
32 400-35278 REVERSE_FEED_LINK_B ¥rodoUUve_B 1
33 400-35277 REVERSE_FEED_LINK_A Fr oA LUUIL_ A 1
34 SD-0700328-TP SHOULDER SCREW D=7 H=3.2 HurY D=7 H=3. 2 2
35 SM-B050650-TP SCREW M5 L=6 FS5a%Y M5 L =6 1
36 101-19204 SOLENDID INSTALLING PLATE TIRYNRIYT A 1
37 NM-6050001-5P NUT M5 Owhozryhk MBEXG 8 1¥2 2
38 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 14P NSiud 14pP i
39 55-7110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 WiLkES3Y 11/64-40 L =7 q

WP-0501018-5D
NOTE(:EEC)

WASHER 5X10.5X1
#01..FOR %H—BSEB—OB.LH—SSEE?.

LH- _
#02..FOR {H-3568-7.LH-3588-7

- P25 -

E3TUHR 5§ X 10, 6 X i
8, LH-3528-7,

, LM-~-3588~7H



14, WIPER MECHANISM COMPONENTS (FOR LH-3528-7,3568-7,3578-7,3588-7)
DA J\—FKERR (LH— 3528 — 7, 3668 ~ 7, 3578 — 7, 3588 — 7 H)

REF.NCG NOTE PARTNO DESCRIPTIGN o B Qty
1 400-33437 WIPER _SOLENOID_ASM. TANK—S /A RTZ 1
2 229-55504 WIPER COVER DA I=Hil— (1
3 SL-4030631-SC SCREW M3Xs6 HHEwE FNXTJRI M3 L =6 (n
4 $D-0850321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 SR D=6, 5 H=3. 2 (n
5 226-57209 WIPER LINK, A TA)—UT A (1)
[5 400-09796 SUSPENSION SCREW TTTTGOA R URAT (D]
7 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR DAIN—F RN — (1)
8 226-57308 WIPER SPRING A )0 )R (1
9 NS-5110310-SP NUT 11/84-4C wh2FYhs 11.764-40 (1

10 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A AN A A {1
T 229-56007 WIPER HUBBERB JA4IN—JL 8 {11
12 400-30956 WIPER_SOLENOID TAICS s A B {1}
13 229-57104 WIPER SOLENDOID SHAFT A= A RS {1}
14 HA-3005%00-00 POWER SWITCH F A RA YT {1}
15 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE Fo-wFwey 17-00 16 w0 {0.04)
16 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 2 FTEAIVI-F TTTETYT
17 400-42151 WIPER_SOLENOQID_BASE TA =V S ER—=X ()
18 5L-4030641-5E SCREW Yty 3
19 229-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR DAN—Uoho— th
20 HK-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT T R (23
- AL SCREW P .
22 N5-6060310-5P NUT 9/64-40 yhaYs 9.64-40 1
23 SD-0500301-5P HINGE SCREW D=5H=3 SR 0=5 H=3 1
24 400-28797 ASSY_WIPER_LINK 2 DA = o=p 1
25 400-28799 ASSY WIPER_BASE DAN—RAALT= i
26 SM-6050802-TP SCREW MEX081=8"" TTHYRZFFARILNE MEXT 7 L =8 7
27 RE-G3GCC00-K0 E-RING 3 EXHRAT 3 ?
28 102-08700 WIPER LINK SHAFT DAR-Uwaso 1
20 $5-7080610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 TETRY 9.64-40 L =6 2
30 WP-0371016-5D WASHER 3.7X8X1 ESHHE 3. 7 X8 X1 2
31 #01 102-09203 TWIPER 375273187 PEFI I
32 01 102-09500 WIPER DA~ 1
33 #01 10209807 WIPER O }i— H
34 #01 102-09908 WIPER A= i
35 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 vSYAZ 3AYVIL M5 ?
o WS-0ATO00ZRP SPRING WASHER ™~ L

NOTE{ iZ52)

#01...BELECTIVE PARTS

- 25 -

HERESA



15. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS

TaIHRE AR

- 27 -



REF 8O NOTE  PART NO DESCRIPTION @ A Gty
1 400-28689 SCREW ®=y !
2 400-34926 OIL_TANK_ASM. FAWE IO 1
3 400-34649 QIL_TANK_PLATE AP UYLy i
4 SL-6040892-TN BOLT HHRYROYAE2Fr#b - K4
5 RO-0982401-00 RUBBER RING (o3 s 1
[ ROZ182001-66 " "RUBBER RING (ORI T4 1
7 400-28705 ASSY_FLOATER 20-89% i
8 400-36167 OIL_GAGE AT~ 1
9 SM-6051002-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 Pvi2rritivt MBEXG. 8 L=10 z

10 WP-0550800-5P WASHER 5.5X10X0.8 ESHFHR B 5 X10X0. 8 2
11 236-30007 TUBE Fa—J 0.48
12 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A AT RAA 15
13 236-28803 PLUNGER A — 4
14 236-28002 PLUNGER SPRING FZ T a—i R 2
15 400-13509 PLUNGER_SCREW P — b ARY H
i3 RO0481907-00 RUBBER RING oguT 7
17 400-28773 BOX_COVER M T AT5 1
18 400-28774 BOX_COVER PACKING MW T IF g, 1
19 SM-2051255-5P SCREW.,M5 L=12 FRRY OMB L=12 8
20 236-30106 TUBE B Fa1—78 0.2
21 2356-29405 PIPE STOPPER B IR XB 7
22 400-29075 LUBRICATING_INLEF 2 28 R o B v 1
23 40000344 LUBRICATING INLET CAP FarA%% e/ 1
24 RC-0481501-00 RUBBER RING QU 1
25 40042287 ASSY OIL FILTER R AAND AP —022F 1
76 236-30601 OIL FILTER JOINT FANTAINET—T347F n
27 236-29405 PiPE STOPPER B 74 B {23
28 236-30106 JUBE B Fa—7B (0.08)
29 236-30650 OlL FILTER JOINT ASM. FANT IS —TaLoh (U3) {1
30 236-29306 PIPE STOPPER A SAThA A 1
31 236-30007 TUBE Fa—T T U.0%
32 40042286 ASSY O FILTER L ANV pF—D2 e 1
33 236-30601 GIL FILTER SOINT FANTIE— 34 {1}
34 236-29405 PIPE STOPPER B JAC v <] {2}
35 236-30106 TUBE B Fa2—B (8,05}
a8 736-30650 GIL FILTER JOINT ASM. AANTARF-IEL Ry Ty
37 236-20306 PIPE STOPPER A A TRAR 1
38 236-30007 TUBE Fa-t 0.06
39 400-16749 TUBE_HOLDER JAC s 1
40 5A4B040802-TP SCREW M4 L=6 OWHZ7rmLe M4 X0, 7 L=6 1
41 400-39246 GIL_SIGHT_WINDOW FIZSIFRE 1
42 RO-1952401-00 RUBBER RING o U 1
43 83517-009-000 GIL FELT REAR a7 PIIHL TIbb 1
44 400-32804 BASE PISF 454 1
45 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Mtz i 3
46 L) 400-39804 LUBRICATING_GUIDE XUTF3DIIAF I
47 . SM-B040650-TP SCREW FSRY M4 L=86 1
48 NS-5110310-8P NUT 11/64-40 OovhAo+Yt 118440 1
49 235-40305 FLOATER CASE CAP xS —AF et i
50 236-30007 TUBE Fa-7 0.23
57 T01-76403 OIL TUBE HOLDER TATFX 3
52 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.7
53 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 5.38
54 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.07
55 400-32405 ASSY_GEAR_OIL_WICK_LEFT FRFI0ANRAU— oI FY 1
56 400-32406 ASSY_GEAR_OIt. WICK_RIGHT EXTE - R NACAFEDVE- - -A .
57 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M51=6 FRIRY M5 L =6 ?
58 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW (B) LHY Luryrid B 1
59 B3534-012-000 GASKET PSR Sl 4
60 5Q-0000401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW FA-leirwesd 1
CE 400-36333 SUCTION FIEITF e
62 RO-0371301-00 RUBBER RING O Uy 1
63 SM-6040655-TP SCREW M4 | =6 EEZORY M4 L =86 z
64 236-29504 DISTRIBUTOR dAF A 4
65 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.28
[ 236-30007 TUBE Fa—7 0.33
67 236-30007 TUBE Fa—F 0.06
68 236-30007 TUBE Fa-—7 0.03
82 262-3040% LUBRICATING QIL WICK STOPPER FamIL RS 1
70 WP-0430800-5D WASHER M4 vV AR OAS7IL M4 1
73 SMB041602- TP SCREW MaxX0.7 =16 OVAZFFRLS M4 X0 7 L=16 T
72 B1834-512-000 0L ADJUSTING SCREW a9 FI-—tvry 1
73 226-03708 FELT Ik 1
74 = 400-65984 ASSY_OIL_JOINT BT (H) i
75 400-40808 OIL_JOINT AANag bk (1)
e * 236-30502 OILFILTERRING FAIWTALT—FX 8
77 * 236-30403 OIL FILTER FAWT AN~ 28
78 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X2.5X0.6 LSHYHR 5 2XS8. 5X0 6 1
79 SM-4055001-SF SCREW M5 =50 FARE MB XD 8 L=50 1
&0 WP-0531000-SD WASHER M5 ESYAR 4% M5 1
"""" &i " 400-42088 CAP dJLEs 1
82 40041578 RUBBER _PLATE ARD AT 1
83 400-41579 OIL_SHIELD PLATE ¥icieda IN 1
84 so7 232-04803 LUBRICATING GUIDE ALDEADAHL K 1
85 402 400-39625 LUBRICATING_FELT A XA 7T 1
& 236-30106 TUBETS Fi—JB 0.07
87 400-35264 SPRING_HOOK IR DY 1
a8 SM-4050655-SP SCREW M5 L=6 FRAZY M5 L =86 !
NOTE(EE) #01..FCR LH-3528-7 LH-3578-7 LH—-3528- LH-3578-7H
#02. FOR |LH-3568-7 |L.H-3588-7 LH—-3568- LH-3588-7H

_28_



HRETRERR

16. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS
NI b A3) -

-32

31

14 -15

- 29 -



,,80_

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & A Qty
1 400-33409 ASSY_BELT_COVER NIz i
2 400-29905 BELT_COVER_A AU A (1)
3 SM-4062001-SC SCREW M6 L=20 TS M6 L =20 (2)
4 SM-4051601-SC SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 IR MBX0.8 L=18 (1)
5 WS-0521010-KN SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2X1 KxHHx 5. 2X8. 2X1 {1
3} WP-0531001-5C WASHER ESTAx ZAFEYIL MB [€D)]
7 WP-0641600-SC WASHEW 6.4X12.5X1.6 ESHHR {2)
8 4010-34267 ASSY_BELT COVER B N RHI—B 2= i
e 229-33659 BELT COVER B COMPL. A RAI=- B (v Tdm) (1)

10 229-33758 BELT COVER B LID ASM. AP B T8 (93) (i}
o 59533600 SELTCOVERE R 2 e T
12 SK-3412000-SC WOOD SCREW D=4.1 L=20 RILESZRY D=4, 1 =20 (2)
13 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5%1 ESHHR 5X 10 5 X} (23
14 01 229-27354 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. A bRFVDF rvdd) 1
15 03 114-15866 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. A FTFYOF s 1
e 229-28007 THREAD TENSION DISK T RFITTHZ (7)
17 229-29004 THREAD TENSION SPRING A FFIATUIER (1)
18 229-28808 NUT A RFIADUFVE (1)
19 061 SS8-7110350-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=3.5 YhtEZRY 11/764-40 L=3.5 (1)
20 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE CAFadLhFHIAZ (1)
21 279-28303 CONTHOU RUBBER ErFadh (1)
22 #6t  229-28105 BOBBIN PRESSER RE>FHT (1)
23 SD-0490261-5P HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=26 Aoy D=4, 9 H=2 8 (1)
24 $5-7081310-5P SCREW 1/8-44 =125 TibkETRY 1/8-44 L =12. 5 (1)
25 55-8110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 X% 171./684—-40 L =5 (1)
75 279-28501 THREAD TENSION POST BASE AFFAFITTRITA (4D
27 #03  S5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FARI 11/64-40 L =5 (1)
28 03 114.15908 POSITIONING FINGER MEAHT (1)
29 #13 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 EoHHR 4. 8X 8. 4X0.8 (1)
30 5$5-4110515-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FANFY 11.84—-40 L =5 (1)
3 T4 228-37553 BOBBIN DEVICE A BNFVOF Yo GFFATT T
32 #n2  226-21155 THREAD WINDER ASM, A BREVOF (rvd0) 1
33 $5-4110515-Sp SCREW 11/64-40 1L.=5 FRFRY 11./64—-40 L =5 (1)
34 229-28402 CONTROL RUBBER HOLDING PLATE AFadLAFYHIAHY (1)
35 229-28303 CONTROL RUBBER A ¥ ah (13
38 §oz 226-21108 BOBBIN PRESSER MEFHT (1
37 $D-0490261-SP HINGE SCREW D=4.9H=2.6 HFory D=4. 9 H=2. 86 (13
38 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 TSR 4. 8X 8. 4X0. 8 (13
39 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 X% M4 X0 7 L=5 ()
40 $8-7081310-SP SCREW 1/8-441=125 TheoRY 1/8-44 L=12. 5 (0
1 TEIEEI058 TENSION BAR BASE A FRFEA RFIATORTY A (YT} 1
42 §5-7110840-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 Tt SRY 11.64-40 L=7. 8 (1)
43 229-28907 THREAD TENSION DISK A bFADUHS (4)
44 229-20004 THREAD TENSION SPRING A RFIUIR (2>
45 #04  228-37504 BOBBIN PRESSER R FYT (1
46 279-28808 NUT A RFITTFVR 2y
NOTE(HE) #01...FOR LH-3528,LH-3528-7, LH—-3528, LH~-3528—7,
LH-3568LH-3568-7 LH-—-3568, LH—-3568-7H
#02...FOR LH-3528,LH-3528-7. LH—3528, LM—-3528—7.
LH-3568.LH-3568-7(J&) LH—-3568, LH—-3568-7 (JE) H
#03...FOR LH-3578LH-3578-7, LH—-3578, LH-3578—7,
|L.H-3588..H-3588-7 .H—-3588, LH-3588-7F
#04...FOR LH-3578LH-3578-7, LH~-3578, LH-3578~7,
| H-3588.1 H-3588-7(JF) L H~-3588, LH-3588-7 (JE)H



17. BOTTOM COVER COMPONENTS
R b1/ (— BB

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION W & Qiy
1 400-32107 ASSY BOTTOM_COVER_A MbEARI— A ZZ 1
2 400-28778 BOTTOM_COVER AR bhi— (1}
3 400-34853 CONNECTING_ROD_ASM. Y TP EhA T OFo= (1)
4 229-32107 KNEE LIFTING ROTATING ARM EY TP hAF oY (1)
5 NM-8060001-SE NUT M6 avAhsrvh M6 133 (2)
§ SM-8083012-TR SCREWME'T=30 FART 7}
7 400-25191 KNEE_PRESS_ROD (a5 b= o DY 2 (1)
8 22932208 SPRING CHPHFhA T I TR (1)
9 B1116-210-D00 ERAME SUPPORT RUBBER [l kv v gn wins 2N (4}

10 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. P FATIORUIVTST (93) (1
11 279-32404 BRACKET ) EHFPFEFITRGYT T (M
12 229-34707 SCREW CHPFATIO NIV FUARY (2)
13 RE-1000000-KO E-RING 10 EHM=AT 10 (1)
14 SM-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 Oy 2L - (1)
15 01 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM., EHTPTAY (F3) 1

[ F76-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT s kv v i (D
7 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER EHPFAY 0 {1}
18 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER EYFFAFHI0 (1}
19 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT PP TYTI {1
20 SM-9061203-SE SCREW M6 L=12 avhori- MB L=12 (1}
27 270-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE EHFPFA47 {1y

NOTE{ F20) #01...ACCESSORIE PARTS SEMm

- 371 -



18. AK DEVICE COMPONENTS
AK RERER

DESCRIPTION

REF.NO NOTE PART NO

1 400-55883 AK135 AK 135 1
2 400-36221 ASSY_AK_DEVICE AK VYIFHu=z {1}
3 400-36222 COMP_REAR_PLATE T RA B YT (13}
4 400-30062 SOLENCID_LINK IV E S NI W {13
5 NS-6150310-SP NUT 15/64-28 DWhSrFYE 15./.64-28 {13
5 $5-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L =14 NILETRY 3716—-28 [ : {13
7 GAK-33027000 SOLENOID ARM VA EOF B {1}
8 229-91400 SOLENOID SHAFT VoS A R {13
9 400-36223 ASSY REAR_PLATE YRA92= {1}
10 WP-0621036-SP WASHER ESHHT (23
11 NS-B150440°5P NUT 15/64-28 "OVHIZFYE 15.64-28 (27
12 WP-1021016-SD WASHER ESUHZ 10, 2X 18X 1 {23}
13 RE-0700000-K0 E-RING 7 EHY AT 7 (1)
14 SD-0800352-5P HINGE SCREW D=8 H=3.5 HFuxiI D=8 H=3. 5 (1)
15 GAK-A18300B0 AK SOLENOID ASM.,B AK VL /AR (D3) B (1)
BT 400-59504 ASSY SHAFT_PIN ETFFIORGE S 4]
17 400-30954 SHAFT_PIN EHFSITRTE (1)
18 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EHZRAT 5 (1)
19 400-59505 ASSY AK PIN VROAH TP T o= (1)
20 RE-0800000-K0 E.SHAPED SNAP RING (8MM) EHZMAD 8 (1)
71 400-56385 “AK LTNK_SHAFT CURSHYTI U TS Ty
22 400-56438 AK_RETURN_SPRING FROFHTPHFERYICR (1)

- 32 -



RUREBR

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS

- 33 -



- 34 -

REF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION @ # Qty
1 131-67556 THREAD STANDING DEVICE ASM, A RETUDF (FF) 1
2 229-30556 SPOOL REST ARM ASM. A REFET {73) (2)
3 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM A +FFoF (2)
4 229-36705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT A4 BFFRI AT (4)
5 229-31406 THREAD STANDING ROD RUBBER CAP 1 k4T d0A (1)
3] 72729-30408 THREAD STANDING ROU, UPPER 4 TR (DI 1y
7 229-31307 THREAD STANDING ROD JOINT A REFROVESF (1)
8 131-67903 THREAD STANDING THREAD GUIDE A REFA T A (1)
9 131-68000 THREAD STANDING GUIDE BASE ARETABTUFA (7)) F4 (1)

10 131-88109 THREAD STANDING GUIDE ARM A RETA N AT (1)
19 ~ 131-68208 TTHREAD STANDING GUIDE ARMBASE " A o574 F P+ A o551 (1)
12 229-30309 THREAD STANDING ROD, LOWER A FFTFRD (5) (1)
13 229-31109 SPOOL RETAINER A FRFTLRX (4)
14 229-31600 SPOOCL PIN A FRFTTIRD (4)
15 229-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION A BREDTFS T3y (4)
16 2783-30804 SPOGLUREST 14 MFOTTS (€]
17 SM-6061610-SC SCREW M6 L=16 ESTRY MB L=15 (4)
18 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5 1.=14 FAROAXY MBE L=14 (23
18 NM-8050001-SE NUT M5 Owho+Ys MB {23
20 SM-4041001-5C SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 FAROARY M4AaX0. 7 L=10 (23
2 NV-6040002-SE NUT M4X0.7 OVAZFIR M4 X0 7 233 (€3]
22 SM-4041201-SC SCREW M4 L=12 FRORY M4 L=12 (1)
23 SM-4042001-SC SCREW M4 X 20 FARORY M4 X0, 7 L=20C (1
24 NM-5040002-5E NUT M4X0.7 Owhasrvys M4 X0 7 231 (2)
25 WP-1612616-SE WASHER 16X30X2.6 FSHHR (2)
26 T WS-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER JRUAR 16 4 X26. b X 3. 2 (D
27 NM-6160511-SE NUT M16X1.5 MyAsFYE M1B8X 1. 5 131 (n
28 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5 OvAZFrYE MB (4)
29 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER JRYHR 5 1 X9, 2X1. 3 (4}



20. ACCESSORIE PARTS COMPONENTS

N BRER
i ©guw| | © gm
| ol (Q&yme] | @ Gp
' 5 { |
| 3 2 18 17
i C ] e
1__“1: | ———————

- a5 -

37

BN, BTRANET.

Remave the red tap
{tar air ventl
before operating
¥our sewing machine

o
-0
O




..FOR LH-3578.LH-3588

_86_

REEF.NO NOTE PART NO DESCRIPTION & B Qty
1 400-33439 ACCESSORIE_BAG_ASM. AR d IR R A 1
2 SK-3482601-SE WOOD SCREW D=4.8 1L=25 TIVESRY D=4. 8 L=25 (2)
3 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5X1 EStfHR 5X 10 5 X1 (2)
4 400-56705 KNEE_{IFTER PRESSER_ROD EYPS AR (1)
5 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG Doy (1)
6 279-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIDDLE FSAIN~ (FO%) ()]
7 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER,SMALL FZA— (373) (1)
8 B9101-490-000 DRIVER oA )(— (1)
9 124-55507 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 1.5 OvAoZwsF (1. B) (n

10 124-55705 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, 2.5 wholrsF (2. 5) (1)
AT B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAL WRENCH, LARGE A ZR— XIF (F1) @]
12 131-60106 SPANNER {5X6) F (5 X 8) (1}
13 260-34801 WRENCH (7X8) UamdFz i (39) 7X8 (1)
14 262-33700 WRENCH a2 dF 0 (1)
15 260-34702 WRENCH (14X11) UaodF2INr (F14) 14 X111 (1)
8 229-31604 FRAME SUPPORT BAR RO TR (1)
17 SM-4051255-SP SCREW..M51.=12, ARV MB L=12 (2)
18 WP-0531000-SC WASHER 5.3X10X1 ESHHRE 5. 3X 10X 1 (2)
19 #10 228-19808 SHEET TOF ROV~ (FFAT) 1
20 #10  400-55358 SPRING_L TR INE L 1
21 & 1 276-53802 SHEET 7 7 TOTReTT— 1
22 #m 101-11508 SPRING D—FuR—-IR 1
23 #nm 102-10805 HARD ALUMITE BOBBIN AW FTA b R 2
24 ¥ 07  B9117-051-000 BOBBIN mE 2
25 ¥ 10 102-31603 BOBBIN A 2
76 ¢ 1 B9117-563-000 BOBBIN e )
27 B9121-012-0A0 OILER ASM. PS5 2= 1
28 ¢ MML-007600CA JUKI MACHINE OIL 7 Fa—Fw A ANT 1
29 ¥ #9  MDF-RX1800C0 DEFRIX OIL NO.1{600CC) FALVI2FAILNO. 1 (600 CO) 1
30 229-26059 RUBBER HINGE ASM. S~y (F73) 1
R 7576000 RUBBER CUSHION ARSI e S
32 229-26109 FRAME RUBBER CUSHION o U H T A ()
33 229-26208 NAIL b I oF IF (8)
34 223-26505 WASHER [ R AT s 3 (2)
35 229-26356 HINGE COMPL. b Sy sy (2)
36 ¥07  CM-6001002-0% WEEE INFORMATION SHEET WEEE ATJxX-—33> I/—h H
a7 #08  400-37483 SHEET IP—3FFryTFad1s~b 1
38 400-30768 OIL_FILTER AT < 1
39 400-36428 ASSY_FILTER_A T —T—5= 1
40 400-36125 FILTER T L7 — (1)
S| ¥99  236-40008 SHEET IV=EEF Y IF U4 T
42 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER,LARGE RS~ (F4) 1
43 229-33303 VINYL COVER R — LA — 1
44 400-35873 FILTER B 715 —B 1
45 ¥4 MDP-500B1002 NEEDLE DPX5 #10-2 AU 0OPX5 #£10-2 1
46 % ¥03  MDP-500B1402 NEEDLE DPX5#14-2 OPXGE14—2 I
47 ¥ #05  MDP-500B2102 DPX5#21-2 NUDPXB5#21-2 1
48 ¥ #05  MDP-500B0902 NEEDLE DPX5#8-2 NAUDPXB5#9-2 1
NOTE( i) #01...FDR LH-3528-7 LH-3568-7 LH—-3528—-7. LH—-3568—~-7H
#02...FOR £ H-3528.LH-3568 LH — 3528, LH — 3568/
#03...TYPE S Stk
#04...TYPEF F %
#05.. TYPE G Gtz
#06...TYPE A AfLEe
#O7...FOR JE JE
#08...FOR CHINA EH
#09. . .EXCEPT CHINA FEERHR <
#10..FOR LH-3578-7.L4-3588.7 LH—-3578— 7, LlH-3588-7H

LH - 3578, LH — 3588H



21. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (1)(FOR LH-3528)
T —Yim—8x (1) (LH - 3528 H)

MNeedl# gauge 2ize Prassers fool 1LE. ?:L:g:rgg;:l
ft w Bos ite AL
{Fip-divided) [{Tip-divided) | {Lovwer feed)

. [§:1 553 1H [RBAxTHR) [F#) E g
ol e | g | ey =
inch| ne Part HNo. Part HNo. Part Ho. Part Hoe Part Ho. Fart Ho.
A Iy 2.4F 226-37557 e — - — —
B 13 3.2 226-37656 400~-15896& 400-35896 103-918812 z2ek-271452 228-47081
¢ Srpa] 401 226-371765 400-315897 400-71908 — — —
] 34| 4.8 226-37854 226-403563 728-166517 103-9205838 226-273350 226-47150
E Trzl 5.6 — 226-40452 228-166%56 —_ 226~274359 225-472%59
F 174 5.4 2¥6-38050 226-40551 228-167%5 103-92258 226-275%83 226-47368
G S22 T 716-18258 22640759 228-168%514 e 226-276687 228-4T7457
H S48 7.9 226-38B387 226-40858 228~168%51) — 226-2T77%686 226-475566
K T 1 9.5 226-38B45% 226-400967 228-170510 — — —
L} TAgitL. 1 - 226~-41064 4090-31%41 — — e
L beg 112. 7] 226387573 El6-412512 228-1715819 1063-927151 o —
| Ssog |15.9 — 228-41351 4G60-33945 — - —
L] 34 18,0 226-38961 2l8-4144%0 400-33947 103-93066 — -
3 Trg |22.2) 2268-3915871 225-416568 400-33949 228-44450 — —
[13 H 25.4) 226-39256 228-417587 A00-33951 278-4455% — —
R 1-1.gl28. 6] 226-39365 228-418565 a00-33953 — — —
H P-lrg|31. 8] T25~394514 226-4189%55% 400-3396%§ - — -
T 1-18|34. 8 — 226-42052 400-33967 — - —
U 1-1r938.1 — 226-42151 400-3395¢§ — - —
A *
stiteh spec. |_F * * (F-7° i)
s *
[ I [ e
TiEY *®
Keedle gauge size | S1iding plate SIié%ng‘ plate Sliding plate ase. Sliding plate
asa. fLeft) asn. LRightl [Front} asn. (Left)
¥ & RUE(E B ByE{R) & RUW(E) 8 FUR(E) B
Code ig O
St A -
dption AFysy
inch| an Part Heo. Part Heo. Part HNo. Part No. Part Huo.
A 32| 2.4
B 1.3 3.2
[4 Sz 400
i} Ine| 4.8
£ TAazl 5.6
: P i 226-01058 226-0055565 400-51633
4 9420 T
H 58] 7.4
X I 8.5
W TAasi11.1 400-428174 237-0670%
L s 127
[ S,8 [15.8| 226-01167 226-00654 400-45729
[ 3o e
p Trg |22.2
Q 1 25. 4| 226-0125¢ 226-00753 400-4571340
R 1-1r8]28. 8
s 1-1r,4]31.8
T 1-1,5]34. 8 226-0135% 226-00852 4G60-45731
g n-lrgfis
A
Stiteh spec. _F_ Spec. connon Spec. comman Spec. comman *‘;77"?‘“ Spec. conmnen
H
B8 8 g # & 4 A BB A ft# £ A O -
Ty

- 37 -



22, TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (2)(FOR LH-3528)
s —UR—-8% (2) (LH -~ 3528 H)

Heedie gauge size Feed Dog
L. - ]
1.7
H
7 4
{ode ?3 Lﬂ/‘
G-t 1.7
P t Optioa #7" yay ¢ F Dption 7" yay Sptien A7' yay
inchi nn Part Ha. Part No. Part Ha. Part Ha. Part Ho. Part Ne. Part Ho.
A 33302.4 £00-33714 — — — — — —
] Teg t3.2 §00-33715 440-3588) 4060-33561 — 480-31561 B1813-5%2-B0H —
c 5A4z214.0 400-31716 — S 226-30206 408-257384 B1613-5%2-COH —
a 34648 400-331718 400-35884 400-33564 226-30404 400-25745 B1E13-532-D0H 400-2580¢
£ Tazis. 6 — 480-35885%5 400-33565 226-30%503 490-25784% 81613-532-E0H 400-258012
F Treg (6.4 400-33720 400-35886 400-33566 226-30602 490-257187 S1613-512-FOH 400-25803
G $azf1.1 400-31722 400-35887 440-33567 T26-30G800 440-2574828 81613-512Z-GC0H 400-25304
H SAg|7. 2 400-31721 400-35388 400-~33568 226-30%08% 400-25748% §1613-512-HOHK 400~-25305
K I 198 400-31724 - — 726~31406 400-2579¢ S1613-512Z-K0HK 400-258Q5
¥ Tagfl1.1 - e — 226-3310% 460-25791 400-758111 400-25807
L lrg 2.7 400-33727 - — 226-31203 400-25792 S81613-512-L0HK 400-258018
M Sey f15. & — — - 226-31402 480-257131 B1613-512-WO0H 400-258G%§
L} I 0081 400-3272% - o 226-31501 450~25734 BI&613-512-HQH 400-2581¢
4 Tog 12,2 400-33T711 — —_— Z226-3%71019 4060-2579% BI1613-512-POK 406-254811
Q ] 5. 4 400-317131¢2 — - 226-318038 400-25736 §1613-512-Q0H 40G-25812
R {18178 6 400-331713 — e 226-31¢807 400-23%737 B1613-812-R0H 404-258112
§ (-lgl11. 8 400-337114 — — 776-32004 400-25713¢% Bi1613-512-SGH 406-25814
T 1-33134. ¢ — - 226-321013 400-2579¢% Bi613-812-TGH 406-235815
1} 1 -l38.1 — — - 726-327402 400-258%0 BIG13-512-UG4H 434-25816
A ®
Stitch spec. | ¢ r *
- 5 * *
[ * *
Heedle gauge size Feed Dog Nredle cizwp stnm. Throat plate Throat piate Throat piate
fLower dfeed) lwith Tapingl {Lower feedl)
B E Y E{TRY) LI it & # E(TEY)
o r-d
Code ii E]J[”}I
a-4 g—,-—l-e Tire Tyne Heie Type v ]
T4k84T RE4T
inchi ne Part Ne. Part No. Part He. Part HNo. Part Ho. Part HNeo. Parl Heo.
A 3a0(2. 4 — — 4100-35875 101-47551 226-25008 — — —
8 tog |2 2% 232-0s107 - 400-26927 | ro1-476s0 | 2ARTi3N%T 0 za6-zs002 | 228-45200 -
6 |Sazl4. e - - 400-28929 | 1oi-4775y | PRECERENR L pag.0410y - -
1] T4g(4. 8] 232-0530% - 400-25031 161-4785¢8 226-25305 | 226-28200 728-45408 —
E T3215. 6 e = 400-25833 161-47967 126-25404 226-28309 — -
F Tog |6, 4 232-05503 — 400-2§835 191-48054 226-25503% 226-22408 228-45606 o
G 942171 — had 400-26037 te1-481581 226-2546012 r26-2850T7 - —
B SAs(T. 8 - - 400-25603% 1§1-48252 226-257¢1 226-28¢606 — —_
K 34 9.5 = = 400-26041 181-48351 226-25800 — — —
W TAg1. 1 - - 40026043 101-48450 226-258¢¢ — — —
L T M2, T 460-52244 228-48105 400-26043 1D01-4585¢ 226-26006 — - 400-62254
¥ S5 5.8 - — AQ0-25047 101-48658 2i6-26105 — — e
] 3.4 g1 460-82251 228~-483013 400-26048 101-487587 236-24670¢ — — 400-62254
P Trg {2220 480-62252 228-48402 40026051 101 -488%56 226-26303 e — 400-62257
q 1 [75. 4] 4460-622513 228483501 400-26053 101-423¢5%5 226-26402 — — 400-62258
] 1 -15028. 6 - - 400-268055 101-48052 226-26581 — — —
3 1-T4001. 8 - - 400-26057 101-4%151 Z26-26600 — — —
T 1 -1opf 4.8 — - 400-260519 101-48254Q 226-26709 — — —
U 1-1.018. 1 — — 400-2606¢ 101-4835% 226-26308 — — —
A
Stitch spec. : * * Spe¢. covnen
g8 [ 5 o £ B %A
FRY ¥ * * W

- 38 -




23. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3528-7)
R —-Umm—8%k (LH — 3528 — 7 H)

Heedle gauge size |Throal plate #eadle clanp aswm.
# 8 L it g &
o =
Coade
jL "L—L‘ Rire Type Hoie Type
24v847 HER P Optian #7" ay ] Gotion #7' usy
inch tn Part HNo. Part Heo. Part HNo. Fart Hao. Part #o. Part Ho. Part Mo,
A 32| 2.4 ~— 400-35875§ 181-47331 — — — —
B 1 3.2 490-3528 400-26027 161-476510 400-61270 400-3589¢0 §00-537056 400-5370%5
[ S,y 4.0 400-25488 400-26¢02% 141-477579 400-61271 400-23%817 §00-7T1811 —
] Ie| 4.8 400-25480 400-26031 161-478538 400-61272 400-25813%8 406-35881 400~-25831
E Trae| 5.6 400-258481 400-26033 1861-47357 400-681271 400-25813% 4066-50809 400-258312
F Ly 6.4 400-26482 400-26035 141-4803%54 400-61274 400-26T715 00-315889¢ 400258833
G S92 7.1 400-25483 A00-26037 141-481563 400-61271% 400-2%82¢ 400-50010 490-25834
H S| 7.9 400-254¢4 400~-2603%§ 161-482512 400-68127%8 400-25821 408-50011 400-25835
K I 9.5 400-254¢5 40026041 161-483351 400-61277 400-25822 §08-358193 400-258136
] THg[11. ]| 400-25496 400-26043 181-484510 — 400-25823 s 400-258237
L oy |12 7] aDD~25488 400-26045 161~-485519 400~-61278 400-25824 400-35894 400-25838
] S, [15. 9] 400-2548% 400-26047 141-486538 400-6127% 400-258125 408-7T1%12 400-2583%
K 3oy (190 400-2559¢ 400-260419 161-48757 400-6128¢ 400-2582% 4900-3589%§ 400-258490
P Trg [22.2) 400-288¢2 480-26051 101-4885%6 400-61281 d00-25827 486-718913 400-25841
] t 25.4) 4002554813 400-26053 161-489355% 400-61282 400-2582% 466-T14514 400-2584¢2
Rk 1-1rgf28. 80 466-25504 400~-26055% 101-49062 400-61283 400-25829 4986~-71815 440-25843
$ 1-Tgf38. 8 408-255¢05 4008-26057 101-491351 400-612¢84 400-258340 4886-7T181¢8 400-25844
T 1-34g(34. 9 — 400-2605%9 141-4392510 - - s e
] 1-1r9([38.1 —_ 400-26061 101-49356% — - — —
, *
Stiteh spee. F *
88 5 * * * * _
& * * * *
Heedle gauge size Presser fool asm. Stiding plats Sliding plate Slidiag plate Sliding plate
ase. f{Left) ase. {Right) s1n. {Frent) asm. (Left)
ft £ B & #UE(x) A RUKRIH A AVE(#) & RYE(E) ©
(Tip-d4ivided} {[Tip-divided)
(BERAXHL [§:3:Es4:19]
= ]
Coda = 5 . oy
| AL | B | B i
’ Cption AFvay
inch = Part Ho. Part HNo. Part Ho. Part No. fart Ho. Part MNo.
8 174 3.2 400-3538¢6 §00-3152%6
c 32 4.0 400-358%7 400-738¢¢
[ S| 4.8 226-40353 228-16557
E 32| 5.8 226-40457 228-1556546
F V4 6. 4 226-4056651 z28-i675¢8 400-25247 400-25235 §08-51613
G S0 11 226-407519 228-16854
H S| 708 226-408538 228-35953
K EF) §.5 226-40957 228-170519
400-4288¢80
] Teft1.1 226-41054 4GG-3394¢
L by f12.07 226-41262 228-17153
¥ 5.8 1158 726-41351 400-33945 §08-25243 400-2523% §0G-457129%
M 35 |48t ZIZE-4145¢0 406-331347
P Trg [22.12 1EE-4T1658 4G0-339439
] 1 5.4 228-417587 400-33951 A0G-25243 400-25239 44G-457120
R 1-15)28. 8 126-41855 400-33853
$ 1-14(37.8 TIE-41§55 400-33855 400-252510 400-25240 40G0-457131¢
$titeh spec. 5 “ Sgec.conmon Spec. common Sgec. conmaon $pzc. comman
gt 8 £ * f B # oA ft § 8 B ft # & & t B & B

- 39 -




24. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3568)
s —Utm—E% (LH — 3568 A)

Needle gauge size Meedle clanp asn. [for DPS) $liding plate ase. |Sliding plate asnm.
B 8 @orsp Fronth gogm e [ sys181 6
Heedie clamp asm | Keadle claxmp asu; Heedie clamnp a3 Heedle clamp asn
{Left (Right) (Laft) {Right] &
Cade ” gt 8 ﬁ walsie Bl 6 ain e é BEIEE b e 0 0
e & & \“_/
Ak (Five Type 7768{7) {(Wire Typa 94¢3¢7} {Hote Type A#{7) |{Hole Type RHLT Option 47uay
inchj| na Part Ko Part No Part HWo Part Ho Part Ho. Part Ko,
B 1/8 3.2 400-357861 400-357171 B1402-528-BAQ-A(B1402~573-BAD-4
¢ S| 4.8 400-35762 400-3517%72 §F402-528-CA0-A{B1402-5728-CA0-A
M a5 4.8 400357873 400-3157713 BF402-528-DAL-AB1402-528-DAR-A
E Thasl 5.8 400-357¢64 400-35774 BE402-528-EAL B14G2-528-EAR f00-51633
F 1y 5. 4 400-29561 400-259562 BE402-578-FAL~A |BI402-528-FAR-A
G Y49 71 400-3576% 400-35775 B1402-528-GAL B1402~-528-CAR
H 546 7.9 400-35766 400-35776¢6 B1402-5Z8~HAL~A Bl402~-528-HAR-A 400-42874
K irg $. % 400-36767 400-315777 B1402-528-KAL-A|BI1402~-528~KAR-A
L T 1207 400-357628 400-35778 B1402-528-LAL Blag2-528-LAR
H S |15 ¢ 400-3576¢ 400-3577¢ B1402-528-MAL B1402-528-8AR 400-45729
K 3/4 1.1 400-3577¢0 400-35780 Bl402-528~HAL Br482-528-RAR
b4 Trg |22, 2 400-78817 400-719:°9 BE402-528~PAL B1442-528-PAR 400-457130
Q i 25 4 400-78921 406-71923 Bi402-578-QAL B1402~-523-QAR
Stitch spec. $ * * * *
BEEH c * *
Meedle gavge size ¥esdte ¢chawp ate. Lfar DPIT) Sliding plate aso |Sliding plate asn Throat plate
BB £ 8 B(DPITH e avgin g avsmig  # &
Reedle clamp asm { Keedle clamp 25m | Needle clanp ase. Heedle clanp zs3m.
fLefti Right] fLefty (kight)
I W““a@ *“'“‘ﬂ%}as B 200 & % EORUA) %ﬂ‘ﬁ‘
Code . [
9-k" dptiaa #Fyavibotion $7yay Optioen #7Tuay Qption FHuavy \*4
inch L] Fart Ko Part Na Part He. Part KNo. Pert He Pacrl 3o Part Ho.
[ 1,4 1.12 400-3SB77 [ £§60~-35878 {B1402~-5376~BA0-A|81402-526-BAD-4A 226-2510C7
c Sog] 4.9 [400-26063 |400-26084 [B1402-526-CA0-A|81402-526-CAD-A xigg:;?igg
b ins 4.8 400-26065 [ 40026086 {B1402-526-DAL-A|81402-326-DAR-A 726~-25165%
E Trygl 5.6 40026067 | 400-260838 102-28565¢ 102-285867 226-1715464
226~-G10%88 226-0045958
F 14 6. 4 400-258069 [ 4¢00-26Q090 (B14072-526-FAL-A|B1402-526-FAR-A 226-25541
G L] 7.1 400-26070 |400-26091 [B1402-826-GAL-A|B81402-526-GAR-A 226258662
H 515 T % 406-28072 [ 490-26Q093 [B1402-526-HAL-A|B1402-526-HAR-A 26-25701
K iy 3.5 400-26074 [ §80-26095 ;B1402-5676-KAL-A181402-526-KAR-A 226-7%800
L 13 12.7 | 400Q-2607¢6 [ 430-260G97 (B140Z-526-LAL-A|81402-5Z6-LAR-A 226-26006
] 5.3 15.9 140G-26078 [ 480-26099 102-2885¢ 162~-25864 zes-0115§7 22500654 726-26105
H Iy V9.1 1408-268030 340026101 10228955 102-28%613 226-26204
p Tog 1222 — — — — 726-26303
2i6-¢1256 216-007%53
'] 1 25.4 ;400-26082 [ 400-261013 102-2%151 162-291619 226-26402
Stitek spec. H * * * N *
ate s * * #0x %
Needle gauge size Feed Dog Presser foot ass.
it B -] B & il@
Option A7Fwvay Gptien 4Fusy (Tip-dividedl j[Tip~-divided]}
E 1 (BRAAEL {BBAREN)
Code ii - &l < e
2% = z
7. 2am =
inch nn Part Ae Part Ho Parlt ke Part Mo Part Ka Parlt Ho
B [ 1.2 e 400-335613 — — 400-3589¢ 400-358194
C 513 4.0 2Z6-3G206 400-257684 BIG:I-S512-CORH - 40G-358497 400-T19qQ¢
B 3/1& 4.8 226-30404 400-257E85 BI6i3-512-0D0H 490-2580°1 2256-403583 2:8-186557
E Tz .6 226-348501 400~-25786 BY&3V3-512-ECQH 400-25802 226-404512 228-16656
F |/4 §. 4 226-10602 400-23787 Bigi3~512~-FOH 400-25603 226-4055%) 228-167685
G 31, T 226-340800 400-257¢638 B1613-512-GOH 400-2580G4 T26-4075% 228-1686%4
H 3 7.9 216-18909 400-257819 81613-512-H0H 400-25845% 226-408538 228-16%953
K 3y 9. 5§ 226-3100¢ 460-2574910 B1613-512-K0H 400-253¢¢ 226-40857 ¢28-1705¢
L '/2 $1.7 226-311303 400-2579¢2 81613-512-L0H 400-25898 226-41252 228-17159
H 5.5 5.3 226-314012 400-25793 B1613-512-00H 408-268409 226-41351 400-339435
K 3/4 19,1 226-31501 400-25794 B1613-512-H0H 406-258110 226-414570 400-33947
P 773 1t. 2 226-31709 400-2574%5 B1613-512-FPOH 400-25311 226-41658 §00-13843
[ ¥ 25. 4 226-318408 480-7579% B1613-512-¢0H 4086-25812 226-41757 480-136851
$titch spec. 3§ +* * *
48 [ * ¥* ¥*

- 40 -




T]|T—Im—ER (LH—- 3568~ 7H)

25. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FCR LH-3568-7)

Heedle gauge stze Fsed Dog Presser faot asm.
o8 L BoO& zl&
Option A7uay Gotion FFuvay fTip-divided){{Tip-divided}
tode ” ry’ 2 7| (emasEN) (Bexemn)
P e P £ I_E
1-t . - @%é @%w
$2. 4 2. 288 o
inch BE Part Ko Part ko Parl Ko Part Moo Fart No. Part Ko Fart Re.
B ‘/8 3.2 480-612740 400-358890 400-5317¢5 490-53705 400-358¢86 §40-358¢96 400-3688%
[ 5/]2 4.8 180-8127¢ 400-25817 400-71911 — 400-358¢%7 400-71883 400-254385
b TS 4.3 400-612712 400-25813 4006-38891 440-25831 226-40353 128-16%8587 400-25490
E The 5.8 4400-61273 400-25813 400-50009 400-258312 226-40452 228-16656 400-25491
F [P 5. 4 490-51274 400-26715 40¢-35892 4060-25833 T26-40551 228-16765% 400-835492
G Sz T 400-61275 400-25820 408-5¢0140 §00-25834 226-40759 2816854 400-254913
H 58 7.8 400-51276 400-258721 408-54081 400-25815 226-40858 T28-16953 400-25494
K 3/3 4.5 400-51277 400-258¢z2 406-3681972 408-28813% 726-40857 Z28-17050 400-%5495
L oy 2.1 400-51278 400-25824 40G6-315894 400-25828 T26-4125% 228-17168% 400-25493
L] 53 15,9 400-6127% 408-25825 400-71912 $00-2838189 $26-413551 400-33945 400-25499
L} 3/& 18 % 400-61280 409-25826 400-35895 400-258410 22§-41450 400-33947 480-~2550080
4 Try 22.12 100-81281 40¢-25827 400-73913 40G-25841 125-41658 400-3394% 400-255802
Q 1 5.4 400-81282 404-25823 400-74914 400-25842 225-41757 400-33951 400-25503
Stitek spee. s * * * Spec. comnan
g 4 5 G * * * & % £ B
¥eedle gauge size Heedie ¢Famp asn. {for DPE) S$liding plate asm. |Sifdiag plate atm.
oW 2 BlorsH) Front) wogia e |0 wum(e @
Heedle clarp asm Maedie tlamp asw } Needle clanp asem. Heedle clamp asnm.
[teft) {Right fLeft} (Right)
Code H Rt hoEmE | #oslEe % B &6 8 %,@ @ %
. bt L
a-t (Mire Type 74¥5/7) [{Kire Type 24y5{J1|{Hole Type FH<SI [{Hole Type RHAT) Option *Suay
inch 0 Part No. Part Ho. Part ho. Part Ho Part ko Part Ko
3 13 3.2 400-35741 440-356711 B1402-528-BA0-A [BI1402~-528-BAD-4
C o9t 4.0 400-3674812 490-357172 Bi402-528-CA0-A |B1402-528-CAD-4
] 3/]5 4.8 400-357463 490-35777 Bi402-528-DAL-A [B1402-528~-DAR~A
E 7/32 5.8 400-35764 4G0-35774 B1402~528~EAL B1402-528-EAR
F 1.4 §. 4 400-29587 400-295612 BF402-528~-FAL-A [B1402-528-FAk-A 400-sread
G S92 7.1 400-35765 400-33775 Bl402-5728-6A1L B1402-528~GAR
H 5/]5 7.% 400-35766 §00-~35776% BE402-578-HAL-A [B14087-5328-HAR-A 400-4288¢
K 33 9.5 400-35767 £00-18717 Br402-528-KAL-A [61402-528-XAR~4 .
L Vi 12,7 400-35768 400-35778 B1402~-578-LAL B1402-528-LAR
] 5/3 165. 8% 400-35768§ 4090-35773% Br4g2-528-HAL 81402-528-4AR 400~-457219
] 3/5 19.1 400~3577¢ 406-~35780 Bldgz-528-HAL B1402-528-H4AR
P Tr4 2.2 400-71917 406-71918% B1402-328-PAL B1402-528&-FAR
[} 1 25. 4 400-71821 400-71923 B1402-528-04AL 21402-528-Q4AR 408-45730
$titch spec. ___s_m $pec. comnon Spec. comman $per. conmon §pec.conmon Spec. tommon Spec. comEpoON
g 4 % G kKB £ B # R t ¥ R A 8 # A ERE AR # B # &
Heedle gavee sire Headle clanp asn. {for DPITI Siiding plate asa. { Sliding plate 2§n.
& £ BlOPITR) et wygigy gl RO mygim g
Needle ciamnp #sm. [Needie clanp ase.[ Needfe clamp ase. Needle ¢lamp a2sn.
(Laft} {Right) [Left) (Right)
Cods H "E‘EW@% HR(E) € %ﬂ’ IR % oRiE e %ﬁ‘ O <>
I B ] L
O0stion FAFuvay|0otion 47uzy Option #Afvay Optton #Fv3y
inch no Part Hs Esrt ko Prrt Koo Fart He. Pact Wo Pacl He
B Trg 3.2 400-35877 400-35878 51402-526-85A0-4iB61442-526-BA0-A
c Sr32] 6.0 400-26063 400-26084 B1402-526-CA0-A [B1402-526-CA0-4
Y IAg)| 4.8 400-26G6&S 40p-26086 81402-526-DAL-4 [B145G02-526-DAR-A
E 7/32 5.6 420-26067 406-26088 102-2B558 102-285¢67
400-25247 400-2%213¢§
F iy 5.4 400-260819 406-268080 BY402-526-FAL-A [B1402-828-FAR-A
4 Y920 7.1 400-26070 400-26091 R1432-526-GAL-A [BI402-S76-CGAR-A
H 5/]5 7.8 400-260712 400-25091% B1482-5285~HAL~-A |Bi402-526-HAR-A
L3 1. 3.5 400-260714 400-24609% B1402-53286-KAL-A [BY4OD2-8526-KAR-A
L 12 1.7 40026076 400-28097 B14072-628~LAL-A [BE402~526-LAR-A
] 5/3 15.9 408-260723 400-26099 t02-28856 122-28864 400-25248 400-25234
3 3 181 400-26080 400-26101 fo2-2838% 1¢2-28¢61
P Trg | 222 = - o - 409-25249 §00-25239
g 1 5.4 4002680872 480-26101 102-29151 162-29189
Stiteh 3zpec. Spac. connon Spec. coneon Spec. cemnon Spet. comnon
g8 4% G & £ & t B & A * * & 8 £ B t B X A

- 41 -




26. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3578)
T —-Uim—E#& (LH — 3578 A

Meedle gauge size Presser foot ase. Throat piate Feed dog Yeedie clamp ask.
Ei I =] B4 alg it & B Y& # 8 4
(Tip-divided) 17 [Getles ADTEav
BB/ g T H
\ s b 5
Code i -
AN eas HBl z F -
inch ne Part Ho. Part Ho. Fart No. fFart Na. Part Ho.
B .78 1.1 400-35896 400-72337 B16§13-512-BOH . 101-4765¢0
C S0 4.0 400-71809 400-72338 B1613-512~-C0H —— 101-47759
] Y60 48 228-165857 226-25305 B1613-512-D0H 400~-25801 101-47858
£ Tyt 5.8 228~16656 226-25404 B1613~-512~-E0H 400-25802 101-478%57
F 17y B4 228-16754% 226-25503 B1613-512-FOH 400-2584013 101-48054
4 $.321 7.1 2289-16854 226-15602 B1613-512-GOH 400-25804 101-48153
H S 6] 7.8 228-16%853 226-25701 B1613~512~HOH 400-25805% 161-48252
S g 8.5 228-17050 226-258¢0¢€C B1613-5612~KO0H 400-25806 101-481351
] A1t 400-338941 226-25909 400~76311 400~2580@7 101-4845¢0
L 1y [ v2.7 228~-17%56% 226-2600686 B16§13-512-L0OH 400-25808 101-48558
L] S | 15,8 400-33945 226-26305 B1GE13-512-HOH 400-25809 101~-48668
N I8 1o 400-33847 226-261204 BIG13-512-HOH 400~258110 101-48757
P Trg |22.2 400-3394% 226-26303 B1613-612-POH 400-25811 101-4§86586
g 1 25. 4 400-33951 226-26402 B1613~512~Q0H 400-25812 101-48955
Roi1-15( 28,6 400-33953 228-26501 BIBEI3-512-ROH 400~-25813 FE01-43052
S H-lr4031.8 400-33965 226-26600 B1613-512-350H 40G-258814 F01-49151
LT 7Y I ¥ D 400-33957 225-26708 B1613~-5F2~-TOH 400-25881¢ i01-48250
gy f1-lr9] 38 400-3395% 226-26808 B1613-512~-U0QH 400-25818 10 -49358
$litech spec. Type &
Bt B [ g
Heedle gavge size| Sliding plate asm. Sliding ptate asm. Sliding plate asm. ({S51iding plate asn.
{Left) [Right) {Front) [Laft)
E = FUW(E 8 EUEARAR ] BoEim & VR E) 8
col ] >
ER o @/ ) -
Optian #Fvaxy
inch an Part Ho. Part No. Pasrt No. Part He.
B Py 1.2
c S73] 4.0
[ 3| 4.8
i :22 :j 226-010538 226-00555 400-51633
G §,20 71
H Sl 7.8
K I8 | 0.8
L T/ | 12,7 400-42874
u S5 [ ts.¢ 226-01157 226-090654 409-457129
H L R
P Ty 222
q 1 25. 4 226-01254§ 226-00753 490-457130
gRo[1-1gf 28 8
s =14 318
T [1-3 )34 0 226-013%5 226-00852 400-45T731
vofr-T,7] 38 1
Stiteh spec. Type G
g i B G # B




27. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3578-7)
TS —~Uim—aEk (LH — 3578 - 7 H)

- 43 -

Needle gavee size|Presser foot asm. Throat plate Fesd dog Headie clanp asa.
it 18 B & zlg) B U & it 8 &
(Tip-sivided}
(BBA%HN)
” g y&y
Code |'°'
Y B .|
Calios #3" ay
inch L Fart Ho. Part He. Fart lio. Part Ho. Part No.
B 1y 3.2 400-35849¢6 400-35881 40D0-53705 400-53705 10t-47650Q
C S/52] 4- ¢ 400-71%09 400-25485 400-71911 — 10F-47758
o 3060 4.8 228-16857 400-2548¢0 4090-358%91 400-258131 i01~47858
E Trva] 5.8 228-158656 400-25491 400-59009 400-2581372 101-479%57
F 1,4 6. 4 228-16755 400-25492 400-3588%82 400~-25833 F0t-48054
6 $ 5] 1o 228-15854 400-25493 400-590¢6149 400-25834 F01-481583
H S| 708 228-146953 400-25494 400-50011 400-25683%5 101-48252
K 14 3.5 228-17050 400-25495 400-35893 460-25836 101-4838%81
. Trvgl 110 400-33941 400-25496 — 400-25837 101-48450
L Py o121t 228-171619 400-25498 400-35884 400-25838 101~-485659
] S/ | 15,9 400-33945 400-25448% 400-719¢t2 400-25838§ 101-486538
L] Sy | 150 400-33847 400-25500 400-358685%5 490~-2584¢ 101-48757
P Try |22, 2 400-33949 490-25502 400-71913 400-25841 101~-4885¢8
] 1 25. 4 400-33851 40G-25503 400-71974 400-~258842 101-4895¢%
Stiteh spec. Type &
84 8 G i #
Nesdie gauge size| Sliding plate asm Sliding plate ase. Stiding pktate asm. |Sliding plate asa.
{Left} [Right) {Front} ftaft})
B BUB(E 4 BVELL & AVE(# & ROBI(E @
Al < @
-+ Option #Fvav
inch L] Part HNo. Part Ho. Part Ho. Part Ne.
B 173 3.2
c S50 4.0
D 12051 4.8
E |3 5 400-51633
F P 4 400-25247 400-25235
G V3] T
H Sl 7.9
L I IR 400-42880
] Tl 111
N I RN 400-457249
ol Sy f15 400-262438 400-252386
N Yo T1eo
P Ty 22,2
. ‘ 75 1 409-25249 §00-252139 400-45730
Stitch spec. Type G
448 G ft B




28. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3588)

KR —UERm

—&%k (LH — 3588 )

Heedle clamp asa. (lor DPS5)

¥eedle clapmp ase. [for GPITV)

Heedle gavge size
K B tt 8 AI10P5H) # 8 BloP17TR)
Meedle ciamp z2su. Heedle clamp asm. Needla clamp atm. Heedle ¢lasp 2sm.
o ” (Lefi] {Right) fLefi} (Right)
#gix e gl b oB(EE %ﬁ’ # Blm1 e % DEERE N | %ﬁ
g~ et & Oation FFy3y ¥ Option #7353y
inch nn fart Koo Part Mo, Fart Ho. Part #o.
8 1/ 1.2 [B1402-528-BA0-A[81402-6228-BAD-A|81402-525-BA0-A|B1402-525-BAD-4A
£ Sp 4.0 IB1402-528-CA0-A (81 402-528-CA0-A|81402-525-CA0-A{81402-526-CA0-4A
i) 3 4.8 [B1402-528-DAL-A |8 402-52Z8-DAR-A}B81402-5246-DAL-A]B8B1402-526~GAR-4A
E T4; 5.6 |B1402-528-EAL Bi1402-528-EAR 102-28559% 102-28567
F try 6.4 |B1402-528-FAL-A|Bf402-528-FAR-A[BT402-526-FAL-A(B1402-526-FAR-A
G Y 7.1 jB1402-528-GAL B1402-528~GAR §1402-526-GAL-A | B1402-526-GAR-A
H 514 7.9 {B1407-528-HAL-A|B1402-528-HAR-A B1402-526~HAL-A[B1402-526~-HAR-A
S 3y 9.5 1B1402-528-XAL-A|B14072-528-KAR-A:B81402-526-KAL-A|[B1407-526~-KAR-A
L Vgl 7 {B1402-528-LAL Bl1402-528-LAR Bi402-576-LAL-A|B1402-526-LAR-A
H Sog 1509 [B1402Z-528-4AL B1402-528~-HAR 162-2885%6 102-28864
¥ Yo s v [Bra0z-s528-HAL B1402-528~-HAR 162-28895% 102-284963
4 Tog |20, 2 [B1402-528-PAL B1402~-528-PAR — —
Q 1 25.4 [ B1402-528-QAL B1402-5238-QAR 12-2%15¢ 102-29169
Stitch spec. Type G
g 4 8 G B
Heedle gauge size Throat plate Feed Dog Presser foot asm,
B it A Y& B2 3ig
T Option #Fu3y [(Tip-divided)
ii F L5 7 iﬁﬁﬁﬁ‘tﬁhlﬁ
Code e’ o~ 1 i B
- |25 %] -
I+ bl 221 " tas @mlw
ineh zn Part HNo. Part Ho. Part He. Part MNo.
B g 3.1 400-7213137 B16#3-512-B0H — 400-35886
G S0 4.0 400-7213%8 B1E¥3-512-CO0H e 400-71908
4 $As] 4.8, 234§-251056 B1§#3~-512~-00H 400-25801 228-18557
[ T/2] 5.6 226-25404 B1§13-512-E0H 408-258¢0¢2 22§-16656
F Yy 6.4 226-25581 B16§83-512-FQH 406-25803 228-186756
G 320 1.1 226-25602 B16§t3-512-G0H 40625804 228-16854
H SAgp 1.9 276-257101 B1§¥3-512~-HOH 406-25805 228-16951
K 3 .3 226-25800 B1613-512~-K0H 406-25806 228-17054
¥ TAg] 11,1 226-25%08 400-75311 40G6-25847 400-3394¢
L fopf12.7 226-25006 B1613-512-L@H 496-25808 228-1715879
L 5.8 [ 15. 9 226-25105% B1§13-512-H0H 446-25809 480-318943
i .4 {191 226-246204 B1§13-512Z-KHOH 480-25810 400-33947
P Trg{ze. 2 226-2483401 B1813-512-pP0QH 440-25811 400-33494%
q t 5. 4 226-245402 B1613-512-Q0H 446-25812 440-33951
Stiteh spec. Type G
4 d # G &
teedle gavge si2¢2 | Sliding plate asm. $liding ptate asm. S1iding plate asn. Biiding plate asn.
(. el sygimg | R mygmg | Y sumime (1M aemip g
cose | ] <> <> <> <
q-f B Optlen F7vau
inch nn Part Ho. Part Ko, Part Ho. Part HNo.
B try 3.2
[} 5471 4.0
] iAg: 4.8
E TAe 5.6 226-01058 226-00535 400-51633
F IR
& 942t 1.1
H 548f 7.9 440-42874
X i 5.5
L [z P27
L 54 5.3 228-011457 226-006854 400-45721%
) I 19.1
P Top 22,2
e N 753 226-0125%6 226-00753 400-45710
Stitch spec. Type G
gt B G 4 B




29. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS (FOR LH-3588-7)
s —UBm—%& (LH - 3588 -7 /)

Needie gauge site Heedle clamp asn. (for DPS} Meedie tlanp asw. {for DPIT)
LI -} # % @loPsH it 28 BloP17 R
Hegdle clamp asn. Heedle clamg asn. ¥eadls clamp asm. Meedle clamp as®.
fLeft} (Right) {tett) (Right)
Code ” §EIE 8 % # El6 8 %}, U TEAR é HOBUH B %ﬁ
=4
2-F ok e eption #7uay bation 47z
inch oe Part Ho. Part No. Part Ho. Part Ho.
-] Trg 3.2 Br402-528-BAO-A 81402~528-BAQ-A B1402-526-8A0-4 B1402-526-BAU-4
c 542 4.0 Bi402~-528~CA0-A Bl402-5228-CA0-4 Bl402-6526~-CA0-4 Bi402-528-CAG-4A
v} Ing 4.8 Bi1407-528-0AL-A 81402-52Z8-0AR-2 B1402Z-526-DAL~A Bt4d02-326-DAR-A
£ I 5.6 B1402-528-E2L B1402-5Z3-EAR f0i-283%9 102-235¢67
F Ty 6. 4 B1402-528-FAL-A B1402-528-FAR-A B1402-526-FAL-A Bi1d02-526~FAR-A
G S 7.1 B1402-528-~GAL B1ag2-5238-GAR BI40Z-5268~0AL~4 B1402-526~-GAR-4A
H 516 7. 9 B140Z-528~-HAL~A B1402-528-HAR-A Bl402-S26-HAL-A BI402-526-HAR-A
X g 3. 3 B1402-528-KAL-A B1402-528-KAR-A BE402-526-XAL-4 Bt402-526-KAR-A
1 tor 121 B1402-528-LAL B1402-528~LAR BH4Q2-526-LAL-A B1402-526-LAR-2A
] S,g |15, ¢ B1402-528-MAL 81402-528-HAR 102-288586 162-28864
N 3.5 (191 B140Z-528-HAL BI402-528-HAR 102-28955 102-289¢83
P Tog |2z, 2 B1402-528-FAL BIr4D2-528-PAR —_ —
] i 25. 4 B140Z2-578-QAL B1402-5S28-Q4AR 102-29151 1¢2-79169
Stitch spee. Type G
H iR L
tieedie gauwge 3072e [ Throat plate Feed Dog Presser fool asm.
& L K Y & Boa g
Sptien FFusy ((Fis-divided)
e 37 [BBARAR)
Caode ii bt i z
( DA gy
Bl == 2. 2rn -
inch nn Part No. Part HNeo. Part Heo. Part MNo.
8 7] 3.2 400-358¢8¢ 400~-53705 40¢-53705 400-35896
c 5420 4.0 400-25485% 400-71911 — 400-71369
i} 1M 4.8 400-254970 400-35691 400-2581317 2¢B-1655T
E Tr2 5.8 4G0-254491 400-5000% 400-258132 228-16656
F brg 6.4 4G60~-25492 400-356892 400-258133 22B-1675%
G V4,2 7.3 400-2544%3 400-500¢F0 §00-25834 228-1868%4
B 55 7.9 400~-75494 400-500¢%1 400-258135% 228-169%3
K i 9.5 400-754195§ 400-35893 400-25836 228-170%0
¥ TAs| $1-% 4G0-957946 - 400-25837 400-33341
L 14 iz, 7 4G0-25498 400-35894 400-25838§ 22B-17159
] S 15.% 4G60-25499$ 400-7%9¢%¢2 d00-25839 400-3139345
N 34 19.1 460-25504 400-35895 400-25840 400-33947
d 1.3 22.12 4G0-25502 400-7t913 §00-25841 400-3394%
Q 1 25. 4 400-25503 400-739¢H4 400-258412 400-33951
Stiteh spec. Type G
8488 BB
e e e e T AT SR e
L BUE 5 8 VL ALIR RUEIR 8 BUE(£) B
Tode ii & @
3-F = e gption FFyay
inch zE Part Ho. Part Ho. Part MNo. Part No.
B oy | 3.2
4 S| 4.0
] Y| 4.8
E T2 5.8
F o [ 8. 4 400-25247 400-2523% 400-51833
G S 7.1
# sl 7.9 400-42880
K 3. 3.5
] TAg| 111
L o2 jle. 7 400-45729
¥ S, | 15.9 | 400-25248 400-25236
N Toq [re
P Trg {22 21 ypg-s5249 | 400-25238 400-45730
Q H 2%. 4
Stitceh spec. Type G
g ft B G #

- 45 -



30. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
ZEEEUZ b

As to the ptace changed, refer to the corresponding Rev. No.

When previous parts{O0bsoleted part)and new parts{Added parts)ara
net interchangeablie with each other:

in this case,even obsoleted parts{D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and

place your orders.

TEMME, #%Rev. No. HETZBE (W,

BROEREAGVETOHEW, HIRAALRETH TILTEET,
400588860

No. 1481-[02]- - -Rev. No.

*A:Added partsENRBSE/D:0bsoleted parts8pREE/E Erratuni(f

( [Rev.[PagelRef. Parts HNo. Rev.|[Page[Ref. FParts Ho.
t No. A No. & & * [|No. A o i &
D 01 2 651236-29900 A 02 2 65:/400-6394¢0
A 02 2 79.400-36299%
A 02 B 17iSS-8080660-TP
A 02 6 181101-48054
A 02 6 19!55-8080660~TP
Al D2 5 37:400-40302
D | 0t 8 33 ]131~02702 A D2 8 3I|TA-0370301-RO
A 02 8 36 {S5-8080660-TP
A 02 8 43 :i5S5-8080660-T7?
D 0t 8 E61226-83205 A 02 8 56 1400-590136
A 02 8 88  B1402-528-FAL-A
A 02 8 90i!8B1402-528-FAR-A
] I 10 12 400-25162 A 02 14 12 |]228-212¢09
D 01 10 P71229-21704 A 02 140 171B3129-012-A0¢0
b 01 14 7T~13 O0bsoleted - &ifp
D | 0t 1416~17 Obseleted - KRB
D 01 14119~24 Obsoleted - Hiig
D 01 14 49~62 0Obseleted - iR
D ¢1 16(36~47 Obsoleted - [
D | 0t 16 49 |228-14008
pl 0t 16 50(228~13703
D | 0t 16|54~59 Obsoleted - &R
| o1 16[63~71 Obsoleted - #HR
A 02 z 0 15:1400-62651
Bl 01 20 42 1235-3380% A 02 20 171400-55569
b G1 20 58 1400-28275 A 02 z0 58 1400-675%4
D ¢1 24 21400~-17394 A 02 24 21400-656712
A 02 Z 4 69 |400-76708
A 02 24 70 |400-767089
A 02 24 v (400-656722
A 02 24 72 |38p~-0700336-TP
D 01 25 3(885-4110616-5°P A 02 z25 J[SH-4040655-5°P
A 02 28 74 (400-65984
A 02 28 761236-30502
A 02 28 T71236~-30403
. A

- 46 -



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

3
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
Rt B NO (R H NO e B NO caE 8 _NO

BT-0500300-EA 20 91 | D3129-555-D00 10 37 | RE-D7G00GO-KQ 12 59 1 SM-4050855-5P 24 14
B1104-051-000 Z 26 | D3159-555-B00 22 26 | RE-Q7GO000-KQ 3z 131 SM-4050855-5P 24 26
B1116-210-DO0 3 9| D3163-555-B00-A 22 30 | RE-QBOO0GO-KO 32 20| SM-4050855-5P 25 16
B1118-512-060-A 10 40 | D3164-555-B00 22 45 | RE-09000C0-KO 20 13| SM-4050855-5P 26 21
B81118-512-000-A 12 21 RE-1000000-K0 3 13 SM-4051055-5P 2 67
B1402-528-FAL-A 8 88 | EA-9500B01-00 24 50 | RO-0371801-C0 22 3| SM-4051265-SP 20 27
B1402-528-FAR-A 8 90 | EA-9500801-00 28 45 | RO-0371801-G0 28 62 1 SM-4051255-SP 28 19
B1425-526-000 8 34 | EA-9502802-00 2 62 | RO-0442401-00 18 17| SM-4051255-8P 36 17
B1438-512-B00 6 9 RO-0481901-00 28 16 | SM-4051405-SE£ 34 18
B81438-512-BCG0 8 51| GAK-A1830CB0 32 15 1 RO-0481901-00 28 24 | SM-4051455-5P 2 1
B1449-526-000 12 19| GAK-33027000 3z 71 RO-0801502-00 2 66 | SM-40561601-SC 30 4
B1505-227-T00-A 22 36 RO-0982401-G0 28 5 SM-4055001-SF 28 79
B1521-555-000 22 2 | HA-0005800-00 26 14 | RO-1952401-C0 28 42 ; SM-4062001-SC 30 3
B1636-581-B00 20 33| HA-0018000-00 25 10 | RO-2192001-00 28 6| SM-6030872-TP 20 34
B1649-161-000 20 94 | HK-0346101-40 25 38 | RO-2573501-00 18 42 | SM-6040552-TP 2 63
B81653-470-000 20 24 | HK-0346400-08B 25 13 SM-6040552-TP 24 64
B81705-850-000 8 68 | HK-0346400-08 25 19 | S$B-1200020-00 4 46 | SM-6040602-TP 22 7
81820-563-000 14 12 { HK-0346400-0B 26 20 | S$B-1200025-00 4 37 | SM-6040802-TP 28 40
B51821-051-000 14 131 HW-2003200-00 26 15| SB-3095301-0A 16 30| SM-8040650-TP 28 47
B1821-051-000 16 101 HW-5000700-00 25 9| 8§B-3095301-0B 16 31| SM-6040655-TP 2 3
B1822-051-000 14 i1 | HW-5000700-00 26 16 | SB-3095301-0C 16 32t SM-8040655-TP 28 63
B1823-051-000 14 20 $B-3095301-0D 16 33 SM-6041802-TP 28 71
B81823-051-000 16 17 | MDF-RX1600C0 36 29 | Sb-0470316-TP 10 47 { SM-6050450-TP 12 76
B1834-512-000 28 72 | MDP-500B0802 36 48 | SD-0470316-TP 12 28 i SM-6050650-TP 20 71
B3111-128-000 10 33 MDP-500B1002 36 45 | SD-0480261-SP 30 23} SM-6050650-TP 25 35
B3115-552-000 10 32 | MDP-500B140C 6 39 | SD-0490261-5P 30 37 | SM-6050800-SP 20 1
B3118-552-F00 10 45 | MDP-500B1400 8 83 | SD-0500301-5P 28 23| SM-6050800-SP 20 21
B3118-5652-F00 12 26 | MDP-500B1402 36 46 | SD-0601171-5P 12 411 SM-6050800-SP 20 61
B3118-552-H00 10 45 | MDP-500B2100¢ i} 40 | SD-0640247-TP 12 631 SM-8050802-TP 26 26
B3118-5652-100 12 27 | MDP-500B210C 8 84 | SD-0640357-TP 22 14 SM-6051002-7P 6 21
B3120-125-000 10 34 | MDP-500B2102 36 47 | SO-0640752-TP 12 56 | SM-6051002-1P 28 9
B3126-012-G0C 10 35| MML-0O7600CA 36 28 | SDb-0650321-TP 26 41 SM-68051202-TP 12 54
B3129-012-A00 10 17| M4002-110-000 4 26 | SD-0700328-TP 25 34 1 SM-8051202-TP 24 34
B3129-012-A00C 12 17 SD-0700336-TP 24 72 SM-6051202-TP 24 37
B3132-552-000 10 38 | NM-5030001-SC 24 71 S0-0700346-TF 24 65| SM-6051400-SP 20 41
B83214-047-000 10 8| NM-6030001-SN 20 79 | SD-0B00352-SP 3z 14 | SM-6051600-SP 6 28
B3214.047-000 12 71 NM-6040001-5P 20 69 | SD-0800356-TP 22 15| SM-6051600-SP 8 81
B3517-0069-00C 28 43 | NM-6040002-SE 34 21| SD-0B00428-TP 20 4| SM-6051600-5P 20 6
B3525-357-000 28 58 | NM-6040002-SE 34 24 | SD-0800706-TP 20 55| 3SM-8051600-SP 20 52
B3534-12-000 28 59 | NM-6050001-SE 34 19 | S5K-3412000-SC 30 12| SM-6051600-5P 20 74
B3538-112-000 24 63 1 NM-6050001-SE 34 28 | 5K-3482501-SE 36 2| 5M-6051850-TP 20 83
B2101-4280-000 36 8¢ NM-6050001-SP 12 73} SL-4030631-SC 26 3| SM-6052502-TP 24 62
B9117-051-000 14 21} NM-8050001-5P 20 28 ¢ SL-4030641-SE 26 18 | SM-6060800-SP 2 12
B9117-051-000 36 24} NM-6050001-SP 20 881 SL-4051001-MZ 4 33| SM-6060800-5P 22 39
B9117-563-000 16 18 1 NM-6050001-8P 25 37 | S5L-6040892-TN 28 4| SM-6061150-TP 4 20
B%117-563-000 36 26 | NM-6060001-CP 12 69 | SM-1030501-SN 24 41| SM-6061150-TP 20 29
B9121-012-0A0 36 27 ¢ NM-6060C01-CP 20 54 | SM-1030501-SN 24 44 | SM-6061200-SP 24 28
B9141-372-000 36 11} NM-6060001-SE 31 5| SM-1040750-TP 2 21| S5M-6061202-TP 25 24

NM-6080003-5C 24 18 | SM-1040750-TP 2 25| SM-6061610-5C 34 17
CM-1001000-01 2 54 | NM-6160511-SE 34 27 | SM-1040750-TP 2 30 | SM-6062500-SP i8 51
CM-2001001-01 A 89 | NS-6080210-5P 10 50 | SM-1051052-TN 20 53 | SM-6062502-TP 6 24
CM-2601001-02 2 68 [ NS-5080210-8P 12 31| SM-2040750-TF 2 32 [ SM-6062502-TP 8 76
CM-20602002-01 2 52 | NS-6080310-SP 26 22 | SM-403150t-8C 25 8| SM-6063002-TP 25 29
CM-20020G02-02 2 53| NS-6110310-5P 10 51 SM-4040601-SC 24 & | SM-6063750-S5P 18 24
CM-3002000-01 2 70| NS-6110310-SP 12 32 | SM-4040655-5P 20 31| SM-6750890-TP 20 25
CM-3004009-01 12 70 [ NS-B110310-8P 26 91 SM-4040655-5P 22 441 SM-6850400-SP 24 53
CM-3004009-02 12 55 [ NS-6110310-SP 28 48 | SM-4040655-5P 25 3| SM-7050850-TP i2 39
CM-3011001-01 2 56 | NS-6110420-5P 14 19| SM-4040855-8P 12 77 | SM-7050850-1P 20 48
GM-3011001-02 2 55 [ NS-6110420-SP 16 16 | SM-4040855-SP 22 47 | SM-7050850-TP 20 80
CM-3013000-01 2 49 | NS-6110420-5P 20 96 | SM-4041001-SC 34 20 | SM-8030312-TP 24 54
CM-6001002-01 36 36 [ NS-6150310-5P 32 5| SM-4041055-8P 2 48 [ SM-8031812-TP 20 77
GQ-2026G006-00 4 3| NS-6150440-8P 32 11| SM-4041055-5P 6 35| SM-8040402-TP 2 23
CQ-2020000-00 4 &1 NS5-6620310-5P 22 27 | SM-4041201-SC 34 22 | SM-8040412-TP 12 78
CQ-2020000-00 14 17 s SM-4041655-5P 25 7| SM-8040412-TP 20 23
GQ-2020000-00 i4 18 | PS-0300122-KH 20 30| SM-4042001-8C 34 23| SM-8040412-TP 20 76
CQ-2020600-00 16 14 | PT-0502700-S0 ] 4| SM-4050655-SP 18 34 | S5M-8040502-TP 30 39
CQ-2020000-00 16 15| PT-0502700-S0 8 6 | SM-4050855-5P 20 85| S5M-8040612-TP 20 38
CQ-2520000-00 4 7 SM-4050655-5P 28 57 | SM-8050412-TP 2 18
CQ-2520000-00 ] 36 | RC-0650811-KP 24 3| SM-4050655-8P 28 88 | SM-8050412-TP 20 11
CQ-2520000-00 8 70 | RE-0300000-KO0 26 27 | SM-4050855-SP 2 4| SM-8050412-TP 20 46
CQ-3030000-00 4 12 | RE-0400000-K0 25 23| SM-4050855-5P 2 6| SM-80506A2-TP 20 14

RE-0500000-K0 22 10| SM-4050855-5P 10 58 | SM-8050612-TP 10 48
D2112-655-B00 2 3| RE-050Q0000-K0 22 13| SM-4050855-SP 12 61 SM-8050812-TP 12 29
D2464-555-800 25 22 | RE-0500000-K0 32 18 | SM-4650855-SP 12 74 | SM-8050612-TP 22 18
D3128-555-D00 10 36 | RE-0800C00-KO 24 11| SM-4050855-SP 18 48 [ SM-8051002-TP 18 20

- 47 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
B g NO (5] B NO ] H NO & 5 NO

SM-8060550-TP 14 22| $5S-8110310-5P 30 25| 101-12506 16 5| 226-56508 25 4
SM-8060550-TP 16 28 | $8-2110480-CP 12 85| 10112605 14 36 | 226-57209 26 5
SM-8060552-TP 4 14| S3-2111010-3P 25 21| 10112704 14 37 | 226-57308 26 8
SM-8060552-TP 20 81 101-19204 25 36 | 226-57803 2 46
SM-8060610-TP 18 37 | TA-0280301-M0 18 19| 101-26803 28 51| 226-81209 8 2
SM-8060612-TP 4 9| TA-0280301-M0 18 50 | 101-48054 8 18 | 226-81316 8 26
SM-8060612-TP 4 15 | TA-0370301-RG 4 49 [ 101-61305 25 17 | 226-81407 8 24
SM-8060612-TP 4 38 | TA-0370301-RC 8 33| 10208700 26 28 | 2268-81506 8 25
SM-8060612-TP 4 40 | TA-0490601-R0 4 42 | 10209203 26 311 226-81712 8 8
5M-8060812-TP 8 5| TA-D500301-R0O 4 48 | 10209500 26 32 1 226-81803 8 15
SM-8060612-TP 18 38 | TA-0750404-R0 4 1| 102-09807 26 33| 226-81951 8 10
SM-8060612-TP 18 39 1 TA-D750704-RO 2 72 | 102-09906 26 34| 226-82058 8 11
SM-8050612-TP 18 41 | TA-G800504-R0 2 91 102-10805 14 22 | 226-821567 8 12
SM-8060812-TP 20 44 | TA-(950806-RO 2 58 | 102-10805 36 23| 226-82256 8 13
SM-8060812-TP 4 45 | TA-10306402-R0 2 71| 102-31803 16 18| 226-82355 8 14
SM-8061010-TP 24 61 | TA-1250408-R0 2 10 [ 102-31603 36 25 | 226-82504 8 87
SM-8081212-TP 12 88 | TA-1250408-R0 2 11 $10-15906 14 7| 226-82702 8 7
SM-8061550-TP 4 22 | TA-1250406-R0 2 73| 110-15906 14 32 226-83304 8 57
SM-8061550-TP 4 28 | TA-1250705-RO 2 17| 110-40854 24 10| 226-83403 8 61
SM-8063012-TR 33 6 | TA-1470704-RO 2 57 | 110-72402 10 6| 226-83601 8 62
SM-8081652-TF 4 17 | TA-1600406-RO 2 15| 110-72402 12 5| 226-83809 8 59
SM-9040603-SC 2 28 | TA-1650406-RO 2 59 113-05801 24 27 226-83908 ] 65
SM-9050850-5P 24 21 114-04704 16 36 | 226-84005 8 66
SM-8050850-5P 24 31| WP-0350516-SD 10 56 | 114-04704 16 42 | 226-84104 8 62
SM-9051203-CP 24 57 | WP-0350516-S 12 36 | 114-15866 3¢ 15 | 226-84203 8 64
SM-9061203-SE 3t 20 | WP-0371016-5D 14 16 | 114-15908 30 28 | 226-85200 8 31
SM-9061853-SR 3t t4 [ WP-0371016-50 16 13| 124-55507 36 9| 226-85200 8 40
$Q-0000401-MZ 28 60 | WP-0371016-5D 26 30 | 124-55705 36 10 | 226-85408 8 32
$Q-2050453-MZ 18 45 | WP-0430800-50 2 501 13102702 6 29 | 226-85408 8 41
SQ-2050453-MZ 18 49 | WP-0430800-50 28 70 | 13160106 36 12 | 226-85705 8 77
S5Q-2060451-MZ 18 35 | WP-0450000-5D 8 18| 13167556 34 1| 225-85804 8 21
$5-1090520-TP 24 47 | WP-0450801-5D 4 3t | 13167903 34 8| 226-85903 8 17
§5-4080415-5P 8 28 | WP-0450801-SP 12 20 | 131-68000 34 9| 226-86000 8 20
55-4090715-SP 8 16 | WP-04B0856-5P 30 291 131-68109 34 10| 226-86108 8 23
§5-4090715-S5P 8 37 | WP-G480856-SP 3¢ 38 ) 13168208 34 11} 226-87008 12 64
55-4110515-5P 30 27 | WP-0501016-5C 30 13] 133-19405 20 73| 22687107 12 62
$5-4110515-5P 30 30 | WP-G501016-3C 36 3 226-87503 12 57
55-4110515-5P 30 33 ;. WP-0501016-5D 25 20 | 225-20473 16 9| 226-87602 12 60
58-4110715-SP 22 29 1 WP-0501016-8D 25 40 | 225-29473 12 81 226-87701 12 58
§5-4111215-5P 22 3t | WP-0520656-SA 20 90 | 226-00555 2 37 | 226-88154 14 8
§$5-5091020-SP 10 49 1 WP-0520656-5A 28 78 | 226-01058 2 33| 228-10907 4 8
§5-5091620-5P 12 30 1 WP-0531000-8C 36 18| 22603708 2 44 | 228-13000 16 9
55-6060510-TP 8 22 ¢ WP-0531000-5D 24 22| 226-03708 28 73| 228-13109 16 8
55-6080340-5P 8 63 1 WP-0531000-50 24 32| 226-05307 4 2| 228-19808 16 21
$5-6080410-5P 8 27 | WP-0531000-SD 24 66 | 226-06206 6 5| 228-19809 36 19
§5-6090520-5P 10 53 | WP-0531000-8D 26 35| 226-06206 8 47 | 228-27257 16 39
$5-6020520-3P 12 34 | WP-0531000-8D 28 80 | 22606305 6 6| 228-37504 30 45
88-6020580-TP 24 48 | WP-0531001-5C 30 6| 226-06305 8 48 | 228-37583 30 31
$5-6080810-TRP 14 15 | WP-0550800-SP 8 22 | 226-06404 8 12| 228-88507 18 43
§5-6090810-TP 16 12| WP-0550800-SP 28 10| 226-06404 8 54 | 229-01805 2 29
55-6111210-5P 4 30 | WP-0612056-5D 25 31| 226-06800 6 41} 22903702 8§ 1
§5-6121880-5P 20 19 [ WP-0621016-SD 25 26 | 226-07600 6 7| 229-07408 22 28
§$8-6153040-5P 18 23 | WP-0621036-5P 32 10| 226-07600 8 49 | 229-07604 22 34
$8.7060310-5P 8 72 | WP-0621046-SP 18 25| 226-0770% 6 8| 22907703 22 35
58-7081310-5P 30 24 | WP-0621046-5P 24 17 | 22607709 8 50| 228-07802 22 1
§$8-7081310-S5P 30 4G | WP-0641800-5C 30 7| 226-07808 6 10 | 228-08008 22 9
§8-7090610-5P 26 28 | WP-1021016-50 32 12| 228-07808 8 52 | 229-20706 2 18
$5-7090810-TP 22 43 | WP-1612616-SE 34 25 | 22607907 ) 11| 229-21209 10 12
$8-7110350-5P 30 19 | WP-1751616-SD 20 78 | 226-07907 8 53| 229-21209 12 12
§8-7110710-SP 8 19 [ WS-0410002-KP 26 36 | 226-10307 20 8| 229-21407 10 14
S$8-7110710-SP 25 39 | WS-0510002-KN 34 2% | 226-13509 14 14| 229-21407 10 26
$5-7110840-5P 30 42 | WS-0521010-KN 30 5| 226-14002 14 33| 229-21407 12 14
$8-7121410-TP 32 6 | W3-0610002-KP 25 30} 228-14101 14 34| 22921407 12 48
$55-8080660-TP 8 17 | WS-0631510-KP 26 25| 226-14200 14 35| 229-21506 10 15
5$5-8080660-TP 6 19 | WS-1643202-KR 34 26 | 22615702 12 67 | 229-21506 10 23
55-8080660-TP 8 36 | WT.0530002-KS 2 71 226-19100 2 81 229-21506 12 15
5$5-8080860-TP 8 43 226-21056 30 41§ 229-21506 12 45
58-8080666-TP 8 89 | 101-09809 16 4 226-21106 30 36§ 229-21605 10 16
55-8080660-TP & 911 10109908 18 21 ] 226-21155 30 321 228-21605 10 27
S$S5-809067(-SP 10 191 101-11003 16 61 226-22401 4 101 229-21605 12 16
55-8090670-SP 10 29| 10311102 16 71 226-25503 2 35 229-21605 12 49
$5-8090670-SP 10 398 10111201 16 3| 226-40551 22 42§ 229-21803 1Q 8
335-8090670-3P 12 10| 10t-11508 14 | 226-53802 14 10§ 229-21803 10 22
55-8090670-5P 12 51 10t-11508 36 22 | 226-53802 36 21 228-21803 12 i8
5§5-8110410-TP 2 76 | 101-12407 18 22 | 228-56003 20 86 229-21803 12 44

- 48 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PARTNO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
S8 H_ NO e E NO aE:] H _NO Rid) B NO

229-26000 36 3t | 232-04605 6 14§ 400-12487 24 46 | 400-28116 4 36
229-26059 36 30 | 232-04605 8 45§ 400-12488 24 45 | 400-28117 4 19
228-26109 36 32 | 232-04704 <] 16§ 400-12489 24 55| 400-28200 8 82
229-26208 36 33| 232-04704 8 46 | 400-12492 24 38| 400-28245 2 13
229-26356 38 35 | 232-04803 28 84 1 400-12495 24 50 | 400-28250 10 4
229-26505 36 34 ¢ 23206709 2 76| 400-12496 24 56| 400-28250 12 3
229-27354 30 14 ¢ 235-33904 20 16 | 400-12497 24 38 400-28258 12 38
229-28105 30 22 1 235-34506 20 42 | 400-12503 24 35| 400-28259 12 75
229-28303 30 211 235-40305 28 49 | 400-12504 24 20| 400-28262 12 4C
229-28303 30 35| 235-42418 24 6| 400-12505 24 19| 400-28268 22 17
229-28402 30 20| 2356-010567 2 5| 400-12505 24 30| 400-28289 22 4G
229-28402 30 34 236-01305 2 64 | 40012506 24 20 ¢ 400-28271 18 1
229-28501 30 26| 236-09001 22 41 400-13081 18 81 400-28274 20 57
228-28808 30 18 | 23609209 22 33| 400-13316 24 60 400-28276 20 59
229-28808 30 46 | 236-09605 22 6| 400-13362 20 64 1 400-28277 20 49
220-28907 30 16 | 236-18804 18 7| 400-13508 28 151 400-28279 20 39
229-28907 30 43| 236-26005 10 13| 400-15144 8 711 400-28280 20 63
220-28004 30 17 | 236-26005 10 211 406015669 24 24 | 400-28281 20 62
229-29004 30 44 | 236-26005 10 31§ 400-15699 10 §6 | 400-28284 20 3
229-30309 34 12| 236-26005 t2 13| 400-15699 12 37 | 400-28285 20 82
229-30408 34 6 | 236-26005 i2 43| 400-16749 28 39 | 400-28286 20 9
229-30507 34 3| 236-27458 it 30| 400-17353 24 1| 400-28287 20 70
229-30556 34 2| 236-28803 28 13| 400-17361 24 13| 40G-28291 20 66
229-30705 34 4| 236-28902 28 14 | 400-17362 24 25 | 400-28293 20 2
229-30804 34 16 | 236-29306 28 12 | 400-17399 24 8 | 400-28294 20 67
229-30903 34 15| 236-29306 28 30| 400-17400 24 12 | 400-28485 18 8
228-31000 34 14| 236-28206 28 37 | 400-17401 24 15 | 400-28486 18 26
229-31109 34 13| 236-28405 28 21} 400-17402 24 16 | 400-28487 18 9
229-31307 34 7| 236-29405 28 27 | 400-17403 24 23 | 400-28488 i8 27
229-31406 34 S| 236-28405 28 34| 400-17624 4 27 | 400-2848¢9 18 36
220-31604 36 16 | 236-29504 28 84 | 400-17625 4 281 400-28491 14 2
229-32107 31 4| 236-30007 28 11| 400-21726 24 67 | 400-28491 16 2
229-32206 31 8| 236-30007 28 3t | 400-21883 24 40 | 400-28495 18 52
229-32404 31 11| 236-30007 28 38| 400-21898 24 431 400-23496 18 53
229-32453 31 10| 236-30007 28 50 | 400-21899 24 421 400-28545 22 12
229-32800 36 5 236-30007 28 52 | 400-22407 2 77| 400-28546 22 20
223-33006 36 42 | 236-30007 28 53 | 400-22589 18 46 | 400-28547 22 37
229-33105 36 6| 236-30007 28 84 | 400-22590 18 47 | 400-28555 2 41
229-33204 36 7| 236-30007 28 85| 400-22678 4 & | 400-28560 14 25
229-33303 36 431 236-30007 28 866 | 400-23568 6 32 | 400-28560 16 22
229-33600 30 111 236-30007 28 67 | 400-23568 8 73| 400-28561 14 26
220-33659 30 9| 236-30007 28 68 1 400-235660 8 33| 400-28561 16 23
229-33758 30 10} 236-30106 28 20§ 400-23569 8 741 400-28562 14 27
228-34202 A 21} 236-30106 28 28 | 400-24064 8 67 | 400-28562 16 24
229-34251 31 151 236-30106 28 35| 400-24093 4 41 400-28563 14 28
229-34301 K3 16 | 236-30106 28 86 | 400-24436 4 18 | 400-28563 16 25
220-34400 H 17 | 238-30403 28 77| 400-24473 8 58 | 400-28641 12 66
228-34509 3 18 | 236-30502 28 76 | 400-25161 10 201 400-28652 4 41
220-34608 31 191 236-30601 28 26 | 400-26161 12 42 | 400-28656 18 40
229-34707 31 12 | 236-30601 28 33| 400-25162 10 251 400-28666 6 20
220-37965 4 32 | 236-30650 28 29 | 400-25162 12 47 | 400-23668 8 86
229-45307 10 11} 236-30650 28 36 | 400-25191 31 7 | 400-28579 8 60
229-45307 10 24} 236-40006 36 41| 4060-25235 2 38 | 400-28689 28 1
229-45307 12 11} 260-34702 36 16| 400-25247 2 34 | 400-28705 28 7
229-45307 12 46 | 260-34801 36 13| 400-25316 20 65 | 400-28706 2 45
229-45505 10 7| 262-30408 28 69 | 400-25329 6 3| 400-28707 2 24
229-45505 12 6| 262-33700 36 14 | 400-25328 8 5| 400-28730 2 27
229-525601 20 84 400-25492 2 36 | 400-28731 2 78
229-54200 25 5| 40000344 28 23| 400-26035 6 16 | 400-28766 2 2
229-54309 25 61 40004171 4 16 | 400-26394 6 2| 400-28773 28 i7
229-54408 25 11| 40006323 2 74| 400-26395 6 1| 400-28774 28 18
229-54606 25 14 | 40009196 26 6 400-26401 8 4| 400-28778 3 2
229-55504 26 2| 400-09222 10 54 | 400-26402 8 3| 400-28797 26 24
229-55900 26 10 | 400-09222 12 36 400-26482 ] 25| 400-28799 26 25
229-56007 26 11| 400-10434 24 9| 400-26482 8 78 | 400-28843 12 72
229-56205 26 7| 400-11905 20 32| 400-26673 20 12 | 400-28844 12 79
229-57104 26 13| 400-11926 20 68 | 400-26811 2 80 | 400-28851 18 2
229-67203 26 19 | 400-11932 20 37 | 400-26909 24 88 | 400-28852 20 51
229-62005 10 28| 400-11934 20 36| 400-286920 4 47 | 400-28853 6 ar
229-62005 12 50 | 400-11935 20 7| 400-26981 8 38 | 400-28853 8 80
229-91400 32 8° 400-11939 20 43| 400-26982 8 3G | 400-28854 20 5
232-03300 10 441 400-11946 20 35| 400-26983 8 2% 1 400-28855 2 72
232-03300 12 25 | 400-11947 18 44 | 400-256984 8 38| 400-29027 25 12
23204508 8 13| 400-12403 24 49 | 400-27089 4 25| 400-28047 4 39
232-04506 8 44 | 400-12404 24 58 | 4G0-28031 6 31 400-28048 4 36

- 49 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

]
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
Saf H NO R H NO Eaiy H NO SR H_NO
400-29049 4 43§ 400-34926 28 21 400-52366 12 4
400-29075 28 22 ¢ 400-34969 13 10| 400-53t72 20 47
400-29078 2 20 { 400-3497¢ 18 28 | 400-53231 22 19
400-29078 20 20 ¢ 400-34971 18 111 400-53371 16 28
400-29257 20 88 i 400-34972 18 291 400-55358 16 20
400-29347 2 22 1 400-34974 22 32 | 400-55358 36 20
400-29350 25 28§ 400-35151 22 111 400-55569 26 17
400-28561 8 351 400-35167 26 21 400-55883 32 1
400-29562 8 42 { 400-35168 25 151 400-56385 32 21
400-29570 18 18 | 400-35180 2 51| 400-56438 32 22
400-28641 2 16 | 400-35181 22 16 | 400-56685 22 48
400-29905 30 2| 400-35264 28 87 | 400-56686 22 49
400-25964 4 11| 400-35277 25 33| 400-56698 10 10
400-30027 8 85 | 400-35278 25 32| 400-56698 12 9
400-30037 6 30 | 400-35298 22 21| 400-56705 36 4
400-30038 6 38 | 400-35298 22 23| 400-57361 16 1t
400-30298 2 14| 400-35394 22 4| 400-57398 22 5
400-30299 2 79| 400-35441 12 71| 400-58117 18 12
400-30768 36 38 | 400-35704 26 50 | 400-58118 18 30
400-30856 25 27 | A00-35828 22 22| 400-58119 18 13
400-30915 18 3| 400-35873 36 44 | 400-58120 18 31
400-30954 32 17| 400-36125 36 40 | 400-59036 8 56
400-30956 26 12| 400-36187 28 8| 400-58504 32 16
400-30862 32 4| 400-36221 32 2| 400-59505 32 19
400-31348 20 26 | 400-36222 32 3| 400-59784 14 5
400-31349 20 40 | 400-36223 32 9| 400-59785 14 6
400-31350 20 75| 400-36333 28 61| 400-58786 16 40
400-31351 18 4| 400-36259 24 4 400-59787 16 41
400-31352 24 33 | 400-36360 25 18| 400-80689 10 57
400-31862 6 34 | 400-36428 36 39 | 400-60688 12 52
400-31864 4 13| 400-36433 20 18 | 400-60693 10 41
400-32107 31 1| 400-36446 24 36 | 400-80693 i2 22
400-32124 6 26 | 400-35679 20 56 | 400-80840 10 42
400-32124 8 79 | 400-36682 4 30 | 400-60840 12 23
400-32142 4 34| 400-36683 t4 31| 400-62489 20 95
400-32147 8 55 | 400-36684 i4 3| 400-62817 20 93
400-32268 20 45 | 400-36685 14 4| 400-62651 20 i5
400-32269 20 1G | 400-36680 2 61 | 400-63940 2 65
400-32272 22 38 | 400-37488 36 37| 400-857M12 24 2
400-32293 20 22 | 400-39604 .28 46 | 400-85722 24 71
400-32327 12 53 | 400-39625 28 85| 400-65984 28 74
400-32405 28 55| 400-39629 8 9| 400-67594 20 58
4(0-32406 28 56 | 400-403G2 6 37 | 400-76708 24 69
400-32707 10 1| 400-40549 14 23| 400-76709 24 70
400-32708 10 2| 400-40549 18 26
400-32702 10 3| 400-40550 14 24
400-32710 12 1| 400-40550 16 27
400-32711 12 2| 400-40809 28 75
400-32804 28 44 | 400-40924 20 87
400-32888 2 43 | 400-41578 28 82
400-32987 4 21| 400-41579 28 83
400-32983 4 23} 400-42086 28 81
400-32994 4 24 1 400-42121 14 1
400-33160 24 52 | 400-42141 18 16
400-33408 25 11 400-42181 26 17
400-33409 30 11 400-42286 28 32
400-33434 22 24 | 400-42287 28 25
400-33435 22 25 | 400-42874 2 40
400-33437 26 1] 400-42880 2 3%
400-33439 36 1| 400-43322 4 51
40(-33667 4 44 | 400-43333 16 34
400-33668 20 80 | 400-43334 18 35
400-33669 6 23 | 400-43335 16 37
400-33669 8 75 | 400-43336 16 38
400-33995 20 97 | 400-43921 18 14
400-34033 2 47 | 400-43922 18 32
400-34246 28 41| 400-43923 18 15
400-34267 30 8 | 400-43924 18 33
400-34648 28 3| 400-44393 24 51
400-34660 10 43 | 400-46212 4 50
400-34660 12 24 | 400-50003 16 1
400-34675 2 42 | 400-50314 22 46
400-34840 10 52 | 400-60584 20 92
400-34840 12 33| 400-51384 22 8
4003-34853 3 3| 400-52366 10 5




a BB ABCH: uknss

BRRE, JHlsz
To order ar for further

JUKI CORPORATION infarmation,

please cantact

Copyrignt FI0T-2008 JUKI CORE HoD—YY I PHEARRESFR O EET2RELUET, -
EROoAEsRFETER WETICLE aThe i fiphion covarad in Eha pais Bst bs subpsct 19 change for improvement of the commadity srthoot fatise
®LLET, - WL Ori=-Y 1 A b i 2008 8 7 ANEOM AR TREL S b0 TT,

Al rights Foserved thraagost the worid §This garts kit in edad i aceordieds Witk the prodect specications as of July 2098

Erintesd m Japan




